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. _ : (Over) . .
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Office of the g@fﬁhﬂ}? e
-« Bioceze of San Bernarding

October 24, 2002

Ms. Jane Barry .
The Epler Company
450 B Street, Suite 750
San Diego. CA 92101

. Dear Ms. Ba:-ry, _

On October 3, 2002, I received a request for retirément benefits to be released from
Peter J. Brennan. Mr. Brennan's date of resignation from active ministry is
November 9, 1995. His retitement is effective January 10, 2003.

Birth date: * January 10, 1938
Ordmatlon Date: June 18, 1961

Any ass1stance you could offer Mr: Bren.na.n would be greaﬂy apprema.ted

Smcerely in Chnst,

- Most Reverend Gerald R Barnes DD
Bishop of the Diocese of San Bernardino

. GRB/yl .
cc " Mr. Peter J. Brennan .
: Reverend Monsignor Philip Behan
Very Reverend Robert Miller
Reverend James McLaughlin

Brennan-WOA 0000003

1201 East Highlane{ Avenue, San Berna:rdino, Ca[ifomig. 92404 ‘ Telephbne: (909) 475-5110. 4 Fax: (909) 475.5109



Bffce of the Bickay
- Binceze of Sar Bernardina

” October 24, 2002

Ms. J ane Ba.rry

The Epler Company
450 B Street, Suite 750
San Diego CA 92101

‘ ..Dea.'r-Ms. Barry,

On October 3, 2002, I received a request for retirernent beriefits to be released from
Peter J. Brennan. Mr. Brennan's date of resignation from active ministry 1s
November 9, 1995, His retirement is effectwe J'anuaIy 10, 2003.

B1rth date; ' January 10, 1938
Ordination Date:  June 18 1961 )

Any ass1stance you could offer Mr. Brennan would be greaﬂy appremated

Smcerely in Chnst

Most Reverend Gerald R. Barnes, DD .
Bishop of the Diocese of San- Bernardino
GRB/ ’. -
cc Mr. Peter J. Brennan

Reverend Monsignor Philip Behan

Very Reverenid Robert Miller -
. Reverend James McLaughlin

Brennan-WOA 0000004

1201 Esst Highland Avenue, San Berdardin, California 92404 4 Telephone: (909) 4755110 4 Fax: (909) 475.5109°



Dlocese of San Berr%rdlno

. MODERATOR OF CURIA .
DIRECTOR OF PRIEST PERSONNEL

C@ py October 8, 2002

. Ms. .Tane Barry o
. The Epler Company -

450 “B” Street, Suite #750

SanDiego, CA 92101

' Dear Ms Barry

Brshop Bames ‘has received the. enclosed letter from Peter J Brennan _'
: regardmg ther processmg for h1s retirement beneﬁts B '

BlShOp Barnes is supportwe of this request Please let me know what:
specific documentation we need to prov1de to your ofﬁce for the processmg ,
of this request :

Thank you very much for your help and assistance.

| Smcerely Yours,

. Rew. Msgr Gerard M. Lopez{ gTL| VG : .
Moderator ofthe Curla/Dn'ec or of Priest Personnel . ég

cc: Most Reverend Gerald R. Barnes, DD

' Peter J. Brennan | L / 7

Brennan-WOA 0000005

1201 E. nghland Ave.; San Bemardmo CA 92404. 4 Phone: (500) 475-5120 #Fax: (509) 475-5109
e-mail: moderatorofcuria@sbdiocese.org -



- ;Pet_ér' T.Biemnan’ .
1056 Goldeneye View .
 Catlsbad, CA., 52009 .

-Most Reverend GeraldR. Barnes -
‘Bishop of San Bernadino .
1201 East Highland Ave. -~ = . -
" San Bernadino, Ca, 92404 . -

Dear B1shop Bames

. 1 have been asked by the Epler Co to contact you so that they can process the request for .
retirement benefits'which are due to begm January 10th 2003. I am grateful for your

- attention’ to ﬂlls matter

. Sincerely Yours,

i Bren'na_n-WQA 00700{.30_6' 2



& N\ jSc)c'esan Pastoral Centér

%@c-#&m Bernardinog

| i_‘?ovei‘nber 9, 1995

Dear Bisﬁop Bafnes; ,

Fol]owmg the norm of Canon 538, I re51gn the role of Pastor of Holy Innocents pansh, in
Victorvﬂle effective xmmediately

Reverend Peadar Brennan .

» : _ Brennan-WQA 0000007
1450 North D" Street, San Bernardino, California 92405 ~ (905) 384-3200 "
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Dioesse of San Barnardine

May 27, 1993

- Rev. Peader Brennan
Holy Innocents Church
P. 0. Box 1777
Victorviltle, CA 92393

Dear Father Brennan-

Hope your trip to Ireland went well. .I'm going for a week in August.
Attached is some material that Father Das Neves sent to.me.. As you
wouid be aware, the information about transferring the -Sunday ;
obligation is incorrect. Secondly, I would suggest that you contact
Tony about -the clarification for your parish boundaries.

T appreciate your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Rev. Msgr Donald S. Webber
'Chance]1or/Moderator of the Curia

DSW:eit

enclosure

B:Q a'bS T‘\Qi}ﬁ_S L

1350 Noxth '-'E,bl“ Street, San Brwnardine, California 92405 {7’4} 880-3351_ . . . _
: . . _ . Brennan -WOA 0000008
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 Chriss Tho Good Sigpherd Church
PO Bowsyy
Adelanto, Galjfornia 92801,
- Bhoner (619) 2467083

May 18, 1993

-Rev, Msgr. Donald Webbex
1450 NorxZh "P" Sineet
San Bernardino, Ca. 92405-4790

Deaxr Mign. Webbex;
. Thanks for your informaiion {rom this monning's -canversdtion.

Rh3ponding Lo our cdnue&sation, I am sending a ﬁopy-oﬂ Lhe
newspaper . that a parishioner from Helendale{or Silver Lakes]
gave to me yesterday. . : ' S

The boundaries for the panish of Chnist the Good Shepherd are
according Lo the Diocesan Directorny except the westside which .
dtarnts -on Palmdale Rd, [Hwy. 18) and that was dfter Holy
Innocents was establiihid. , AR

‘Holy Innccents boundaries were deteimined before the parnish
slanted funciioning 2 years ago and LT rememben~confiictly;
. 4% was Lo be befween Intenstate 15 and Hwy 395, on the wesd
at Main St.(toward Hesperdia) and on the easi at Mojave Road.

ALso, T am enclosing some more Lnfoamation that could be help-.

ful to you and I would really appreciate Lt if you would .
please give it o Mr. Philip Sousa. =~ ‘

Sdincenely yours in Christ,

—«’7’/

" Rev., Anto /o Das Neves

Brennan-WOA 0000009
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- Father Peter Brennan of
. Holy Inflocenis’ Catholic
- Church in Victorville has
" offered. to come O Silver | |
-Lakes once'a month t0 82y |-
Mass, probably o aThurs- | |-
-day night at the Clubhouse- '

Anyone interested, please
. call Flo _Dono'ghu-_e,
245-9806 sO we may. obtain
a count. Father. says this
* would take care Ot ¥he Sun--
day obligation for that-
week. If there is no answer,.
 please leave 2 mgssage' on
" the Answer Machine:
141

gjft&fi#++++t¥f

 Brennan-WOA 0000040
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Bigrese of San i"a’trna?hinn‘
@ifice of the Bishoy

May 20, 1991

.Reverend Peadar Brennan
st. Pius Parish

1100 Woodside Road
"Redwood City CA 94061

Dear Féthe? Brennan:

I an glad to appoint you foundlng pastor of Holy Innocents Parlsh
Vlctorv111e, effectlve September 1, 1991,

The.actual'initiation date of the pariSﬁ will be set.once a place
where mass can be celebrated is designated, even though préliminary
meetings,~community'formatlon, and dialogue with the neighborlng
pastors needs to be undertaken. K Upon your return in September,
please schedule a meetlng w1th me sor we can dlscuss plans to start
this new parlsh : : . :

As_I entrust to you the pastoral care 'of God's holy people,.I ask
that you take a pérsonal and special interest 'in promoting and
praying for vocations to the priesthood and religious 1ife in our
diocese. In the prayers of priestly ordination, the church prays °
that the spec1al outpouring of the Holy Splrlt will renew in the
candidate the grace of holiness of life. As you assume thls new
offlce, I pray that in-and through this mlnlstry you w1ll grow in
prlestly hollness, sharlng the -joy and peace of the risen Christ,
his first gift to his church : :

Brennan-WOA 0000013

1450 Noith “'D” Street, San Bernardino, California 92405 e Telephone (714) 384-8211 o Fax (714) 884-4890
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. Reverend Peadar Brennan
May 20, 1991.

4

I am happy to welcome. you back to the diocese and I know you will
abide by the provisions of our former agreement. I lock forward to
working with you in the years ahead. e

With every. best wish_fqr your ministry,‘I am

) Zr
g T A
Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

. Sister Maura Feeley -;

‘Chancellor

Cc, T Wallace.
Ty S la e
&éh&was

Brennan-WOA 0000044
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fl_)iocus of c?an Benardine

- March 22, 1991

Reverend Peter Brennan
st. Pius Parish '
1100 Woodside Road
Redwood City  CA 94061

* . Dear Father Brennan:

Many thanks for your application for the office of pastor at
Sacred Heart, Redlands. :

~-This—will -assure--you that your ‘petition was taken very
seriously and discussed at length by the beoard,; but the Bishop
hav1ng heard the board had decided he would prefer to see you
in another position and he will be negotiating dlrectly with
you regarding that.

With every best w1sh and thanklng you for your kind offer of
help. . .

Sincerply in Christ,

Revérend Monsignor Phlllp A. Behan
Vicar General

PAB/yl

Brennan-WOA 0000015

uIFﬁO dﬂfotfg NS Street ® ' San Bruraeidine, Cfafifomia. 92405 b [71q] 384-8214 bl - Pax f714] 884-95g0



8¢ Pics Clurch
: 1100 Woodside Road -
_ Redwood City; qal'if_omia 94061

". February 25th,.1991

Reverend Mon31gnor Ph111p A. Behan
- Vicar General :
Diocesan Pastoral Center

1450 Noxrth "D" Street

-San Bernardinoc. CA 92405

Dear-Monéighdr Behan,

‘Thank you for your letter of February. 19th, 1991,
regarding the vacant pastorates in the diocese of San
Bernardino. .

. Since Bishop Straling has graciously honored me with an
invitation to return to the diocese as of July 1st, 1991, 1
would like to apply Ffermally for the pastorate of. Sacred
Heart Church Redlands ,

A

1 feel I have. the frults of thirty years' experience in
priestly service, more than half of which has been as pastor.
"During these- last few .years I have had the opportunity ‘to
renew my priesthood.and deepen my commitment to the Church,
and feel that I have many spiritual and pastoral benefits to
offer the people of this parish. . During my time in ‘San .
Francisco I have had - the opportunity to attend various
seminars and’ workshops, including the key lectures' at. the
.current Vatican II Institute at nearby St Patrick’s Seminary
in Menlo Park. I am presently- taking Spanish at a ‘local
- College and will be sufficiently verséd in the language to

deal with =a limited number of hlspanlc pastoral 51tuat10ns
if . called upon : :

I hoﬁe"that you and the members of the‘Personnel Board
. will leook favorably on the considerations I have shared wzth
you.: :

Fraternally yours in éhrist,.

Ly

Peter J rennan

Brennan-WOA 0000016 |



Diocesan Pastoral Center

Vicar General  ~ = : - Duocese of San Bernarding

. October 4, 1989

Reverend Peadar Brennan

St. Pius Church

1100 Woodside Road S
.Redwood City, California - 924061

'Dear Peadar: -

'I hope everything is going well for you in the’ San
- Francisco area and that you are getting adjusted to
-——-1di.fe up-therés - ] '

Regarding your membership in-the Diocese of San Bernar~
dino Pension Plan, I am wondering if the dioccese there
on a parish level has an annual payment to such a plan
for their priests. This year, we.are being assessed
$1,900.00 per priest from each parish and institution
to fund the pension plan here. Would you please let me
know what arrangement you wish to make about the pay-
ment of this to ensure your benefits upon retirement?

With every best wish, I am -

éince ely yours in Christ,

s6d Monsignor Philip A. Behan
Vicar General _ '

PAB/rs

Brennan-WOA 0000017 :

.' 1450 North. D"’ Street . S&n_Bcrnardino, Californj.a 92405 ¢ (714). 889-8351
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"Diocess o[ St .'_Bzma"rdiua

" February 10, 1989 - . . . . ° LTy

Reverend Peader Brennat’
" 8t, ‘Michael Church .
. 15546 Pomerado Road - "
'.POWay,LCalifornia 92064

'Deat:Fﬁther peader:.

A - supply ministry . is available at St. Joseph Parish,
Big Bear, effective immediately, 8o I would like you to:
be in contact.with Father Ned O0'Donnell, regarding this
opening. I ask that'you‘begin‘in‘tﬁisfposition.ﬁnd,
provided fiothing -unforeseen happens,” continue there
until June --30; - 1989, —1I -have.. spoken _with _Father
Q'Donnell - and he thinks this arrangement would . be
suitable for him, soO that he might- begin to supervise
ministry at St. Francis of Assisi Parish in, La Quinta.

T think, our recent meeting was productive and, again,

~ I ask for your full cooperation in. not,. in any way, .

being involved in the lower desert and La Quinta areas.. .

I know you will take, this very - seriously -for your own -
welfare and that of God's people in this diocese..

 With_evéry'best_wish‘and ﬁy,prayers that all:thé’broé

blems that have occurred will be resolved 'in a true
christian fashion. e ' _ oo

sincerely yogrpiiﬁ.Christ,'

" Most Reverend 11lip ?;istraking'x R :
Bishop, -Diocese of San Bernardino . - _1

'_ cce Reﬁerend Edmund O'Donnell . ‘ MJA
- . . . . -. ) oo . /w

A

Brennan-WOA 0000018 -
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_\’Paéioma.[ Centen :
— . Diccese of San Bzm'.ﬂlﬂl‘?

Novembexr 2, 1988

Reverend Monsignor Daniel F., Hoye
General Secretary )
National- Conference of -Catholic Bishops
1312 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. '
Washington, D.C.,- 20005 -

" Dear Monsignor Hoye:

Many thanks for your letter of October 28, 1988 regard-
ing copies of.letters that you have been réceiving con-
cerning Father Peadar Brennan, who was stationed at St.
Francis of Assisi .Parish in La Quinta. ‘
‘We are responding to the letters from here and I am
sorry that you had to be burdened with copies being
sent- to you. I :

‘_Looking forward to seeing you in a few days at the Na-- .
tional Meeting, I am : Co. . .

Sincerely yours in Christ, -

Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

PFs/jfn

Brennan-WOA 0000020 |
: |

1450 Nowth' "D é‘t-:.ln:zt, San Bewnardine, da.fffoznia. 92405 f?:d} 889-8851
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| ‘E[)ioce.&q.-n Pastoral Centen

Ebwamzofcsyiiﬁmaudho

Mr. and Mrs. H.R. Kloppenburg
"Barristers & Solicitors

333 Spadina Towers

728 Spadina Crescéent East
' Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

S7K 4H7 C

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Kloppenburg: i a _
I wish to thank'fou -for ybur letter of Marxch 4, 1988,
regardlng Father Peader’ Brennan. _ :

It is. always nice to receive letters with positive com-
ments, as many write only when they have a complalnt'
about a prlest of the Diogcese,

With thanks and appreciation for taking the time to
write in behalf. of Father Brennan, I am-

o Slncerely yours in Christ, i

Most Reverend illip F. Straling
Bishop, Dioccese of San Bernardino

'PFS/dc

Brennan-WOA 0000021

. 1250 Nowth D ""cS'Euéé,_ San Bewnardine, Lalifornia 9'240'5 {714] 889-8351



KLOPPENBURG & KLOPPENBURG TELEPHONE (306) 6657600

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS | . . TELECOPIER (306) 665-7800
333 SPADINA TOWERS - . . ] H.R. KLOPPENBUHG_

. 728 SPADINA CRESCENT EAST ' March : . L0 BF T o
SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN s -ch 4, 1988 C Ronwrem o
- BTKAHT ' - ' C.L. KLOPPENBURG
' o : : - : PR BALMA,LLE

- N T ! . ' [ALSO OF THE NLW.T, BAR)
. i M.A, KOBRYNSKY. *
P to B.A., LLE - B .
. Most Réverend Ph:LllJ.p F. Stralmg ' o T, WSOOFTHEMANTORARAN
Bishop of San. Bernardino . S _- DETHERA

BA.LLE ..

1450 North "D" Street™
--BAN- BERNARDINO, Cal:.form.a
U. S. AI 92405 ’

Your -Excellencyl

o _— When my wife and I are in Palm Springs’ durlng part of our winter
vacatlon, I always take up the opportunity to attend the celebrat:.on of Mass at
- St. Francis of ASSlSl Church in La Quinta. .

I partlcularly apprec1ate what. T take to be the Irish wit and -
rel:tga.os:.ty ‘that Father Brennan brings to the Mass and that he injects into his
" homilies: The participation of the congregation in the liturgy and the energy the
- choir brings to its purposes suggest to.me scinething r:.ght about Father Brennan's
leadership.- He is moving the congregation .(I hope it is against.the prevall:mg
"sécular “trend, and yes, hedonism, which so much- characterizes attitudes in .
western America: and; I dare say, Palm Sprmgs in partlcula.r)

_ . I hardly expect a reply to- this letter. S‘irﬁpiy take it as a
- positive comment on’the work of a priest of your diecese. : - -

~ I suspect that on reading this you wz.ll experlence a legltlmate

cur1051ty about thé maker of these comments. - "I was raised in what was the. St.
Peter's colony. of Saskatchewan, an agricultural colonization of Benedictin monks
originating from St. John's Abbey, Minnesota. . In my: high school, my Latin teacher . -
was-an Irishman who had taught in College schools in Ireland and in other parts of
- the British Empire. After study at St. . Thomas More' College, Um.vers:Lty of
- Saskatchewan and the Law Faculty here, I.ended up at Oxford Um.vers:Lty_ in England; .
where I read law. "During my 1nterval there, I spent time in Ireland {Ulster and
Elre) " Since then, I have met many Irish expatr:.ots. Now I practice law as a
barrister (Canadian/English terminology for a trial attorney).’ Ultlmately; I have
-become a Km.ght of the Order of Malta (and not a pretender order).

- A I have never. spoken with Father Peter Brerman in person. He . does
he know me: my comments have been prompted by personal - observatlons only. I have
. the prz.vz.lege to remain,

' Yours faith

o "H. R. iKleppenburg
HRK/sijr - . : . .
Brennan-WOA 0000022 -
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June 18, 1987

The ‘Most Reverend Phlllp F. Strallng D.D.
Diocesan Pastoral Center
1450 North "D" Street

San Bernadino, -California 92405 .
L ‘“Deaf_Bishoﬁ Straiing:
On April 21, 1987, I wrote to you concerning _
my relationship with Father Brennan and St. Francis

of Assisi Church in La Quinta, California.

I-am wonderlng why I- have not recelved some
“worH from you.

My family is quite anxious to know how thls
matter can be resolved.

Sincerely yours,

ph L. Toﬁrtelo£

-BrenﬁanJﬂCUl0000023 E_
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. June 30, 1987

'Mr. Joseph L'.Tourtelot.'
7575 Lake Street |
Rlver Forest, 'IL 60305

uiDear Mr. Tourtelot?

'The Blshop referred your letter of April. 21, 1987 to ‘e and
until you sent your .recerit follow up letter I thought.I had.
_answered referenced letter. Upon checking my files I, in fact,

.-did not and for this I sincerely apologize. Whatever blame or-
guilt exists 1t rests on my shoulders. :

T have checked into your 51tuatlon and after drscussrng 1t at
length ‘with Mr. Fred Simon of St. Francis of A53151 Parish in ..
. LaQulnta 'I agree there is.no ready .solution to your problem.
n——-w——It ls“my understandlng“from your letter and. my .discussions with
' - Simon that in-agreement with Fr. Brennan you would donate
monles toward a shrine to Our Lady of Lourdes. ‘From my conver- -
sation with Fred ‘Simon the only thing available is the: altar whlch
. - has been installed on the Blessed Virgin' side of the church. In.
' addition it is the policy of the-parish that no plates bearing
. names of donors will be placed on- any donated. ltem. All: persons,
- who ‘have donated will be honored and remembered on a large
plaque whlch is to be lnstalled An the vestlbule of the church.'

-Your letter lndlcated you want your money transferred to Sacred
‘Heart Church- in Palm Desert. "This will. be accomplished but first - -
I feel you need to correspond Wwith Fr. Timlin to determine specif-

- ically what it is- that you warnt done with the money you have

- donated. 1In ‘addition, I want this approved by Fr. Timlin so that.
in the future both you and Sacred Heart Parish-know and understand
the purpose of your donation. Many times verbal communications

lose much of their 1dent1ty Dartlcularly when a lengthy perlod

of tlme has passed. : . D

Thank you for your 1etters. Blshop Strallng has a. deep concern:
that.when a donation is made for a specrflc purpose that that

_ purpose is- accomplished. That is why I feel it is necessary that
"your request to Fr. Timlin be in writing and that it is detarled

- lnsofar as your expectatlons are concerned.

N B_rennaﬁ-WOA_ 0000024 | -
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Mr}.Joseph L. Tourtelot , . | ~ o . June 30, 1987

I again.apolégize fbf:ﬁoé ha&lng answered your. letter of-
CApril 21. T hope this.letter finds you and your family in -

: good health and that you are enjoylng your summer at your home
'1n Rlver Forest. .

'".Slncerely in Chrlst,

\;éfm%d

Deacon ¢ orge M. Schmit
: Bu51ness Manager

' GMS:eit. -

Brennan-WOA 0000025 |
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June 18, 1987
The Most Reverend Philip-F. Straliﬁg D.D.
Diocesan Pastoral Center

1450 North "D" Street
San Bernadino, California 92405

Dedr Bishop Straling:
On April 21, 1987, I wrote to you concerning
my relationship with Father .Brennan and St. Francdis

of Assisi Church in La Quinta, California,

I am wondering why I have not received some

worlH from you.

My family is quite anxious to know how this
matter can be resolved.

Sincerely yours,

Joséph Lf‘Tourﬁelof

Brennan-WOA 0000025
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Divesse of_ San Bewmardino -

June 30{-1‘9871

ME. Joseph L. Tourtelot
7575 Lake Street: . _
River Forest, IL. 60305

'Dear Mr. Tourtelot'

The BlShOp referred your letter of April 21 1987 to me and
until you sent your recent follow up letter I thought I had”
-.answered referenced letter. ~Upon checking my files I, in fact,
did not and for this I sincerely. apologize. Whatever blame oxr
guilt exists it*rests on my-shoulders. : ' ' : ‘

I have checked into. your 51tuae10n and after alscu551ng 1t at

:-length with Mr. Fred Simon of St. Franc;s of Assisi Parish in

LaQuinta I agree there is no ready: solution to your problem.

It is my understandlng from your letter and my discussions with

" Mr. Simon that in agreement with Fr. Brennan you would donate
-monies toward a shrine to Our Lady of Lourdes. From my conver-— .
sation with. Fred Simon the only thlng available is the altar which
has been ‘installed on the Blessed Virgin side of the chixch. In
addition it is the policy of the parish that no plates bearing -
names of donors will be placed on any donated item:- All persons
who have donated will be honored and remembered on a large

plaque which 15 to be 1nstalled in the vestlbule of the church.

- Your letter lndlcated you .want your money transferred to Sacred
. Heart Church. in Palm Desert. This will be accomplished but first

. I feel ‘'you need to correspond with Fr. Timlin to ‘determine-specifi-
: lcelly what it is that you want done with the money you have

. donated. 1In addition, I want this approved by Fr. Timlin so that
in the future both you and Sacred Heart Parish know and understand_
the purpose of your donation. Many times verbal communications:
lose much of their 1dent1ty oartlcularly when a. lengthy perlod
of time has passed.

Thank you .- for your letters. BlShOp Strallng has a deep. concern
"that when & donation is made for a specific purpose that that
.purpose is accomplished. That is why I feel it. is necessary that
your request to Fr. Timlin be in writing and that it is detailed
insofar as your expectations are concerned.

Brennan-WOA 0000027 |
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Mr. Joseph L. Tburtelot . - | Juhe730,'1987

I again apologlze for not having answered your-letter. of
April 21. I hope this letter finds Yyou and your family in

good health and that you are enjoylng your summer at your honme
- in Rlver Forest. ) .

‘ Slncerely in- Chr:l.st,

Deacon orge M. Schmit
Business Manager

' GMS:eit

'~ Bennan-WOA 0000028 i
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.fb_ioazd.an_ S/Daetomal’ Center -

NDiceese of élcuz Bernardine

January 23, 1987

Mr. Fred Simon

Simon Motors
- 78611 Highway 111

La Quinta, California 92253

- Dear H_r. Simon:

I want you to know that.I sincerely appreciated the
talk we had during my Parish Visitation at St., Francis,
as - well as- the delicious luncheon we shared,

.It was good to note that ‘there has been some reconc:.l-
iation between you and Father Brennan and that he will .

be "working "with. you and other members of the Building :
and Flnance Council. '

During the visit,” I talked with Fat_her' Brennan about
the al'tar,- as well as the plagques, that will be in-
stalled in the church to commerate the various gift
donors., He advised me that the c¢ost would. be approx-
imately $25,000.

As Father and I discussed, when this project is com-
" pleted, there is to ‘be a freeze. imposed. on -all non~
essential parish expenses and no dividers are to be
installed in the parish hall, until there is a marked:
reduction -in the parish debt. We must continue to re-
duce this debt, so that the interest does not consume
: all of the parlsh resources.

The plan to inv:.te par:.sh visitors to help the parish
by contributing, sounds like. an excellent one. Pex-
‘haps, if one of the parishioners could say a few words
about  this debt to the congregation before each Mass,
this could bring in addltlonal revenue.

It was good to hear thaﬁ“vs?,another major fund-raiser is-
being plahned.. This should encourage participation for
those who have not Tcontributed or have not followed
through on their pledges to the parish.

~ . . —

Brennan-WOA 0000029
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_ Mf. Fred Simon -
January 23, 1987

~I w1sh to express my appreclatlon to you for all that
_,you have donie for Father Brennan by helping him through
some . vVery . dlfflcult times. ‘I realize that he has: not .
always appreciated what you have.done for him, but with
"time, he may see how. much you have really done to ‘help
him, I ‘believe Father has taken the- necessary steps to-
sever the _past relatlonshlp, as. well as maklng the

'__effort to. keep this partlcular person away from St.

‘Francis. " Unfortunately, we cannot close- the. doors to

her; but’ we have, at least, dlscouraged her attendance
and lnvolvement . , . .

As ‘T ‘left the: valley that day after the v191tatlon,_1
felt a sense of deep appreciation for all you and your
"wife have done for the church. -You have continued. to
. serve, when. many others 'would have glven up. To me,
" this ‘is’ a. sign- of deep falth and a real love for
Almlghty God : . : A

. During ‘my’ annual retreat, I ‘remembered. your sister. in’

. my Masses .and.asked -the Lord to give us, .who are still

here on earth,'thehcomfort of knowing‘bur loved ones
'.are w1th Hlm. ' : ' : '

May God's choice blessrngs and graces be upon you, your )
Wlfe and famlly. : Do

.Slncerely yourssln Christ,-.V

"Most Reverend hllllp F. Strallng
Blshop, Dlocese of San Bernardlno

‘PFS/rs

. ‘Brennan-WOA 0000030 <



" Diocesan Pastoral Center

Diocese of San Bomodins

-Ma;ch 9, 1987-

Mr, Michael W. MdCérthj; "
47-500 West Eldorado Drive
Indian_Wélls, California 92210
Dear Mr.chcérthy=' |
t yoﬁ‘éént'to:Faﬁher-
losed a check 'in-the

ch completes your pledge of
de toward the

I received a copy.of the letter tha
Péadar Brennan stating that you enc
amount of $20,000.00 whi
$150,000.00 which you ma
. St. Francis of Assisi Parish Church and Hall. "

construction of

-May I express my sincere thanks and appreciation for
your generous support of St. Francis of Assisi Parish.
~It is through assistance, such as yours, that made this
church possible. .It is my. prayer -that God will zichly.. ...’

" "-bless and reward you. .. . - S T

"+ . Again, with thanks and appreci ¢ I am

‘Yours 'in Christ, - .~

ﬂ-..Moéﬁ-Réverend'P 1lip F.VStraliné'_'
- Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

r

r Brennan. - .

I. M kKbl ..

T




l: [/gc: Bishop Phillip ZE‘_.-'_Stra.ling'

Februa_ry 18, 1987
: ; :

Father Peter Brennan

* st., Francis of Assisi -
P. ‘0. Box 1503 o
1a Quinta, California 92253

Dear Father Brennan. .: .

I am enclosing my check for -$20, 000 drawn o

my Foundation Account. According to my records
_this completes my Pledge ‘of $150,000 which I

made some t:.me ago. -,

I would apprec:.ate it if you would drop me a
note confirming this fact.

Best regards. S

M S

‘Michael W. Mccertiay
47-500 W. Eldorado Drive
Indian Wells, Cal:.forn:.a 92210 :

MWMcC:aw . .
Enclosure - - T
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_fbibczé.an Pasto 'r.a.f C'sntzm

January 20, 1987

. . 3

Reverend Peadar Brennan

St. Francis of Assisi

~ Post Office Box 1503 o
La Quinta, California '92253.

Dear Father Brennan:

X sincerely wish to .thank you aqgmyqpf:paiishioners for

the very cordial and warm welcome that I received on ' -

the occasion of my recent Parish Visitation. I am also
most grateful for the lovely statue of St. Francis of
Assisi that was presented. to. me at the close of the
meeting. ’ ' '

‘Since my last Parish Visitati@ﬁ, when Mass was being
held at Simon Motors, many good things have taken place

at St. Francis. I wish to emphasize my satisfaction.

" with what has taken pldce since those early days, but

also wish to stress the areas where I feel there is

still a need for further growth. ’

One area that must be given immediate attention is the '~

development .of a Parish "Council, which should begin

with the formation of a steering committee. . The parish

should be educated 'as to the nature and purpose of a

Parish Council before. the actual formation of the coun- .

_cil can take place. The steering committee could sexve
as a temporary council until the actual Parish Council
‘4s established. However The ‘formation of the Parish
Council must be given top priority. ' 7 )

The second advisory body that is required in ‘a parish
is the Finance Committee. Although you already have a
building committee, which partially serves as the £i-
" pance committee, I recommend that this one body. also be
responsible for all finmances. I also recommend that

the parish audit be wused to prepare a financial

: - Brennan-WOA 0000033
1450 met!i SN Street, San Bernardine, dc&fo‘m{.n 92405 [2:4} 889-8351
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 Reverend. Peadar Brennan -
January 206, 1987 :

statement and an annual financial report be glven to
the parish, so that parlshloners will know what monies
care coming in and what is being spent. This is most
1mportant since there is a.-large parish debt and this
is one way to encourage people to take the responsibil-
ity of paying off the debt. : : '

. I commend you for the scrlpture_program that you are
presently offering, however, there is a need for ongo-
-ing education 'and, in particular, for future parish
leaders.: I . would. like +to see <candidates in- the
Straling Leadership Institute or - the Escuela de Min~
isterios. 'I also note that many of the CCD teachers do
not have their certification -nor are they working to-
ward .it. I am certain that someone in the valley with
..a Master's Certificate.could _be found who..could. asszst
in tralnlng your teachers. :

After reviewing the Self-Study Guide evaluation, as
well as listening to people at the public meeting, and
those I met outside the church after the Masses, there
seems to be a need for different parish services and:
progranms,; such as greater Youth Ministry, Ministry to

- the divorced, widowed, single people, and programs for
families, etc. There seems to be a readiness : on the
part of the parishioners to become involved and active.
One of the +tasks of the Parish®Council would be to de- "

. termine which programs and mlnlstrles need to be initi- :
ated at thlS time., - ) T

There is- alSo a need for some type of Renewal Program
in the parish. I was pleased to note that you have a
RCIA and that you- have had- fourteen people go. through
‘the program this past year. I was surprlsed however,

" that there.have not been.more people in the parish to ..
"take advantage of. ‘Marriage Encounter, . Cursillo,
Charismatic Renewal or some of the other movements as
these can be great renewal program  for your pa-
rishioners. . P

I feel that the Parish Finance Council should discuss ..
the matter of the rectory to see what arrangements can
. be: made, to.either purchase the building that you and
-your 51ster own, or- flnd another facility that could be

Brennan-WOA 0000034 "
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_Re‘}erehd Peadar Brennan
-'January 20, 1987

 used as a rectory. At least, there should be sone def-'
inite plan and cost determination -for- thlS matter._'

As I mentioned to you and at the general meeting, there
must be a freeze on all future development and spend-
' ing, other than’ the. essentials needed: to operate the
parish.  Two exceptions that we noted, one was the side
‘altar which would completé that phase of. -the church
construct:.'on, and to place the plaques on the back wall
in honor of. the donors. However,- the s$liding panels .-
* that were planned, or any other projects, should be -
) suspended until the parish debt is reduced. A great.
- step ‘forward would be to sell the property on Wash-
‘ington,. if we could get $450,000.00 for it, this would
still leave a debt of approx:l.mately $550,000.00. T .was:
. pleased.to heaxr that you are planning another pledge
drive to obta:.n ‘funds, as well as making an effort to
_encourage the "Show Birds" who occasionally attend one
.or. two Sundays to give a donation to the parish. . As I
suggested, perhaps one of the members of the parish
‘could give a. llttle p:l.tch for support before the Mass-
es. . ) :

Aga:Ln, I wish to commend you and your pecple. for the.
progress that has . been made at St. .Francis Parish.
Hopefully, the above will g:!.ve some direction toward
growth, so the parish w:.ll continue to flourish . and .-
prosper. With thanks to you and your people and  asking-
God's - continued . bless:.ngs and graces upon you and your
ministry, I am. ,

_Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most- Revere Ph:.ll:.p F Stral:.ng'
-Bishop, Diocese of San Bernard;no_-

PFS/3im

- o ) 77 BrennanWOA 0000035



Cathollc Church
P 0 Box 1503 + La Quinta, Callfornla 92253
(619) 564 1266

T o T

Reverend Edward Reldy, CSC
. Center for Campus Hinistry
" Kae Tee Apartments, D—l
44th at Monteray
. Palm Desert, CA 92260 .

Dear Father Reidy.

After prayerful ‘deliberation and eareful dialogue with
R . . the members of my parish. pastoral couneil and key members of . .
. ‘e een _our_parish family,.we have decided to rescind the. permission i .
. which I verbally gave to you of celebrating- the sacred liturgy’
. at the Desert Holistic Medical Center. -

We would like to be supportive of your ministry and the
good work that you are doing for God's people but we feel
that your. request- at this time is not in- the best .interest.
while our parish family is in the painful process of growing

- into a unified communlty. :

: With my personal best w1shes, -

Sincefely yours in Chtist,"

--Father Peter Brennam, Eeotot
cc° "Bishop Phllllp Strallng ' Co E
Father Philip Behan‘z

RE@JE,HW@@

- APR 25 1984

" THE DIOCESE OF
_SAN BERNARDINO

" BrennanWOA 0000036 |
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‘May 27, 1982

Reverend Peadar Brennan

.8t. Francis of A55151 Church
P. O. Box 1503° .

TLa Qulnta, CA- 92253

Dear Father Brennan:’

Wlth the recommendatlon of the Priests’ Senate, I am

" happy to appoint you to the Diocesan Board of the . K

" Priest to Priest Program. The purpose of this board ) v

o "~ will be to draw up and give direction to the programs ' :

. for the’ ongoing education for the clergy of the dio- .

' cese. . Support groups and other ministries that will -
.aid prlests should also be developed.

Father Joseph Vandenberg, M §.C., is the Executlve ‘Sec-
retary of the Board, as-well as the Director of the ,
Priest to Priest Program. He will assist the board in o
their task and implement the directives and programs
given by the board. A budget has been allotted, in the
amount’ of- $28,000.00, to include Father Vandenberg s

' programs,'salary and expenses,

Father Edmund o Donnell is the Chalrman of the Board and
will be in contact with you-in the near future.

’ Thanklng you for acceptlng thlS 1mportant task, I am

Yours in Chrlst,

Most Reverend Phllllp F. Strallng
Bishop, Diocese of San Berna;dlno
PFS/rs

Brennan-WOA 0000037
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. fbwcm of San Bexnardine

March 19, 1982

Reverend Paedar Brennan
St. Anthony Church :
P, O. Box. 608

Upland, CA 91786

Dear thher Brennan:

I am pléased Eo.app01nt you as Pastor of St. Francis of
Assisi Church La Qulnta. This will be effective April
15, 1982, - - <o '

Your past pastoral record 1nd1cates that_you_are Quite
-competent to not only undertake the completion of St.
Francis Church, but also to develop a strong Christian.
Community there as well

May your assignment: brlng you ‘fauch joy and happlness.
“Wlth prayers and best wishes, I am
Sincérely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling
.Bishop, Diotese of San Bernardino

ce:  Reverend Raymond Bluett
Very  Reverend Francis Nightengale
- Very Reverend Donald Webber - ‘

" Brennan-WOA 0000038 |
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st anthony S church

P.0. BOX 608

7 _ _ -'um_.ma. CALIFORNIA 51786 : N

T R RES: 2095 FIRST AVENUE
. FATHER PETER BRENNAN, Pastor - (714) 985-2803

~March 5, 1982

Personnel Board
Diocese.of San Bernardlno
: . -Pastoral Center
" 1450 North "D" Street
San Bernardino, California 92405

 __m__A¢¢ehtiqn:“<Yerwaev. Edward Cronin:.
Dear thhersf
‘If this should be the will of God for me and
if it seems good to you and the Holy Spirit, I
would like to submit my name for the pastorate of

"8t. Francis of. A551551 Parish in La Quinta.

Fraternally yours;

Father Peter Brennan -
Pastox : B

PB:mk

Brennan-WOA 0000039 E
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' fl)io'am‘of ‘San B;m’tdb;o

‘Juhe 13, 1980

.'Reverend Paedar Brenman..
St. Anthony Church

~P.0. Box 608

- 'Upland, California
Dear Fathér'Brennan{ | - - - S -

I am plﬁased to appoint you as:
» ' Junior. State Chaplain '
— - . --—Catholic-Daughters- of“Amerlcajmm“*
‘ State of California
This is effective 1mmed1ately;
_ With' prayers and best wishes, I am

- Slncerely yours in Chrlst,

Most Reverend hlllip F. Strallng
Bishop, Diocese of . San Bernardlno

PFS/jm

oy
Brennan-WOA 0000040 |
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- Reverend Paedar Brenmnan

- St. Anthony Church-

P.0. Box 608 °
Upland California 91786

" ‘Dear Father-Brennap:

- Fcf.some.months ycu have been taking spiritual care of the’
Court of Our Lady of Fatima, No. - 1387. I just wish to re-

conflrm your pos1t10n as Chaplaln

' .You genial character will ‘do much tc foster the splrlt of

trust among. ‘them.

' Wlshlng'you.every'bléssihg'dﬁring'the«Chfistmas.Season, I-

am .
Sincerely yours in Chrlst

e ¥ %f

 Most Revereﬁ Phllllp F. Strallng
‘Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino-

“PFS/Jm

cc: Mrs. Ellzabeth J. T1c1ch Regent
Court of Qur Lady- of Fatlma No. 1387
P.0. Box 608 . . :
. .Upland, California 91786

rq'jo' Noweh ""b‘" é‘i‘ucﬁ, ) San Bttnaidin_o,' aa&famla‘ 02408

Brennan-WOA 0000041

{714} 889-8351 "

" Dicerse of San Bewmardine.



ONTARIO, CALIFORNIA

October 2%, 1979 .

' -Revera.nti Edward T. Cronin .

. Cbancellor of Pastoral Affaive
I450. North "D Street’
Sa.nuBerna;rdino_, Ca.lifornia.~,- 92405

Dea.r Reverend Cron:Ln,

. : I am wr:.tlng th:Ls 1et'l:.e:: 2s a :E‘ ollow-up to our telephone
conversation (Monday, October 22, I979) in regard to the appointment
of 2 new chn plain for “ourt Our La.dy of Fatima #1387, ReverendPeter
Brennan, t. Anthony's Parish, 2Ist Street and San An‘tonlo, Upland, Ca.

" consented. to. be our. Chaplam the next -two - years. -

Father Brennan celebrated the Holy Sacrifice of the Mass
-for the National Anniversary of the Catholic Daughters of Americas Day,. -
. Sunda.y, October ZIst 1979, Many Courts of the San Bernardine: DloceSQs
" were in attenda.nce w:Lth thelr fam:l.lles and friemds. -

. W:Lth the Fgith tha,'b was demonstra.ted in Love and Un:l.ty we
- will always strive to be the example of. Our Blessed Mother,

7 You:rs in Unlty And. Charlty. .

o bt ﬁ@ﬂ,\zaw f},ﬁz

. '_ Ellza‘beth Jane’ T:Lc:.ch Regent .

" Brennan-WOA 0000042 - -



o Diocssan _S_fjaafc_rjr;a[ Centen

Dioccese of cSa.ui .BsinatJbzo

May 22, 1979

'Reverend Paedar Brennan
St. Anthony Church

P. 0. Box 608 .

Upland, Califorriia 91786'

'Dear Paedar:

_I—was'happy to be a- paft of your Cbnflrmatloﬁ the other -
evening. I am also appreCLative of your wvery nice note
and extremely generous glft

' I am planning to get away in mld Julyrto mid-August. I am
really looking forward to- escaping to some desert island, with
no telephones no doorbells, no mall, etc.

T'My thanks and best WlShES to you and to all the people of. your
parlsh I am

Yours in’ Christ,

L

n'.-"
© Most Reverend Ph1111p F. Strallng'
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

~ PFS/rms

" Brennan-WOA 0000043
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© April 24, 1972

Rev. Peada: Brennan
Our Lady of Grace Church
2766 Navajo Road -
El Cajon, Calif, 52020
Dea;,Fatﬁer,Bfénﬁani
I a@‘pleaaed'to_appoint you Pastor oft

St. Thomag Indian Mission
" " Foxt Yuma, California

effective May 1, 1972,
Your cooperation and participation in

tha apostolic ninistry -are greatly appreciated.

Siﬁcerély in,Christ,

+Leo T. Maher
Bishop of San Diego

~ec: Rev. Msgr. Thomas Moloney

Brennan-WOA 0000044 |



May 29, 1969

asvaxand Peadar Brannan -
. Mazy Magdalene Churich

1540 Illion Stremet

San Biega. california 92119

Dear rathe: Brennan:

- You are heraby appeinidd Asgistant
tos - . '

Reverend Thomas Moloney

Cur Lady of Gracs Churdh

2766 Navajo Road
© Bl cajon, califn:nia 92&2&

effeative Thu:sday,raun- 5, 1963,
Bespeaking for thml aasignmant your
loyal enoperation. I am .

Sincaraly‘in Christ,

Most Reverend Francis J. Purey
Bishop of San Biego .

éca Rav. Daniel Q'Donoghue

Rev. Thomas %aléney .

Brennan-WOA 0000045
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Septembex 29, 1967

_'Ravér&nﬂ-?éadar J.gBrennan.
-, 8%. Pranciz de Salas Church S
‘4268 Lime Stxeet ' ‘ -_=J/'
Rlvars*da. Caliﬁsrnia 92501
‘Dear Eathex Brannan:
You are hexeby appainted Asaistant ‘tos -
At. Rew. Msgr, Francia Dlllcn

Sacrad Beark Church of Owean aeach
2001 Sunset Clszs Bculeva:d

'effectzve wednesday. Octobex 4. 196?.
- ' Bespoaking far this assignmant vouxr loyal
copperation, I am
“Sincersly inm Chrisk,

" Most Reverend Francis J. Pursy
- Bishop of San Diego

cc: Rt.Rev.Msgr.Peter Lynch, V@
Rt.Rav.Migr.Francis Dillon

Brennan-WOA 0000045 | .



Japuary 16, 1969

RavartﬁélPeaﬂar Brennan
Sacred Heart Church
-Ps O. Box 7526 .
.. San diego, California 92107 -
'Dgar fathtr_nzenn;aq "
You are h@ieby'appoiﬁtad Assistant
' to i _ 23 s

‘Reverend Daniel O'Denoghus
St. ‘Mary Magdalena Church
1940 Illion Street

Ban D;ago. california 92110

,efzactxvo Janunry 23, 1969.
Bespoaking fox this asaignment you: .
loyal cooparation. I am
Sincerely in Christ,

Host anarand Prancis J. Furay
Bishop of San Diego

cc: Rt. Rev. Msgr. Xaounneth G. Stadk
Rav. Daniel O'Donoghue.

Brennan-WOA 0000047 :



i

© ey B, 1964

“Rcv. Peadar Brennen

5t. John of the Cross. Chureh
. 8086 Broadway

Lemun Grove, California 2045 .

' Dear. Fnther Brennan:

‘You are herebg appeinted Assistant to Right
Reveran& Monsignar gter: Lyuah, V.F., Pastor o

St. Francis de Sales Church
. 4268 Lime Street :
Riversida, Califurnia

"effeative Tnasday, Mny 12, 1964.

Besyeaking £ar this asaignment yaur continued

'1oyalty aﬂd cueperation, T am- :
sincergly in Christ,

' Most Rey, Francis J. Furey

-Apostelic Administrator

Rt. Rev. Msgr. Peter Lyneh ¥.F.
‘Rt. Rev. Hsgr. Jahn W HcBonagh

" Brennan-WOA 0000048
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-allatas, benigne committit eidem

, (:Ujédf/' ' L K.2272/61 '; o

SANGTISSIMI BEMINI NOSTHI
ieAgnxs'BiVINA1PaemiDENTIA-Pr.' IXIII

AUCTORITATE

% S%GRAgOQNGREGATIQ BE DIéCIPLINA SAGEAMENTOBUM,.

Sisceptis precibus ob @rdinario. 8, Bidaeli X

rite commendatis, quibus Peadar Brennan; diasconus . ‘
eiusdem Biocesis, postulat dispensationeim super defectu
canonicae aetatis septém mensium, ut ad sscrum Presbyteratus

ordinem legitime promoveri possité_gp le%itim%é causas
rdinario, ut, pro suo

arbitrie 4t coscientia, dispensationem lergiatur iuxta.
petita, dummodo @rator 5.Theplogiae curriculum a pontificiis
praesecriptionibus determinatum, expleverit, et cauto, ut
dietus sacerdo& ante canonicam aetatem premotus, muneribus
pasteralis ministerii incumbat sub dependentia et vigilantia .
provectioris et probati sacerdestis, et e¢ito non probetur pro
confessionibus, praesertitin mulierum, nisi urgente casn
necessitatis, servatis-de iure servantis, et.praesertim ..

Instruetiona ab H, 8, ¢, die 27 decembris 1930 edita =ique

in Acteorum Apostolicae Sedis Commentarie officiali relata
mense. aprili 1931; necnon Circularibus Litteris diei 27"

:decembris 1955,

Patin Romae, ex aedibus eiusdem 8, C., die 18 aprilis 1961,
"R, ZubeSur

Alenandrini F£

Brennan-WOA 0000049 i



" The Reverend Ja.nes H. Hurphy, C. H.

A1l Hallows Gollege
Druncondra -

Dublin,

Ireland

Reverend and dear Father Murphy:

Mey 10, 1961

Enclosed please find the Indult,. Number 22F2/61 for the Reverend
Padear Brennan, Deacon. His Excellency, the Most Reverend Bishop

does hereby execute this Indult as required by the Sscred Congregation
of the Sacraments . and authorizes you to proceed accordingly.

‘With kind ﬁersona; regards,

" Ene.

Sincerely,

e i o

Rk, Rev. Msgr. Michael J. Byrne

Secretary

Brennan-WOA 0000050
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” 14 RE EVIDSNCK — JUP20sT FOR REV, PEADAR Bami . TMMIGR.TTON VIsi APPLICANT
AFFIDAVIT OF;: H_isl'.Excell_eney,_ Most Rev, Ghax;le's F, Bud.d';'r,. D.D,

Bishop of San Diego, San Diego, Celifornia, U.3,A, 7 . :

"In order to prevent’ the alien above-menbioned from becoming a public charge after
~arrlval in the United States, ‘I shall agsume the responsibility for his. supoort:

- LIGAL TITLE THE ROMAN GATHOLIG EISHOP OF .Sy DIEGO, & oorperatiod:sole

Ty THE UNDERSIGNED, Charles Prancts Buddy,. Romen Gatholie: Bighop of San Diego,

{aw

} make the following affidavits

- 8) Names - . . Charles Frencis Buddy - -

. Administration Biilding-Aleala Park
o San Diego 12, Cslifornia R
Date of Birth: . October 4, 1887

-Town -and Country: St. Joseph, Missourl, U.S.4, R
Nationalitys . : Americen S
- Otcupations o Homan Catholia Bishop of San Diego -
Marital Statuss : Single. ' R :
b) Citisenships = - .. American by birth
" ¢) Dependentss - o Nors ' .
" ). Pinanoisal Resourcest - - The physicsl properties. of the Diocese of San

- Dlego, located in the four Countiss of San Diego,
Laperial, San Bernardino,.and Riverside, State
of Califernia. - . . B

e) Reasonss s The Rev, Peadar Bremnan's services as a priest ar
- . needed due. to the large area end steadily in-
S creasing population 40 be served. There are
insufficient native vocations to the priesthood
to care for the needsg of. the people. .

—_———

£)'L wish to act as guarantor-_for the foilowing alien who d.esirea“-to.immig_raté
to the United States: - ) : : .

The Rev, Peadar Bremmsn
A1l Hallows College
Dublin, - Ireland

Single —~ Irish Nationality
Not related to guarantor

Brennan-WOA 0000051 |
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REV. PAEDAR BRENNAN
: 1961

A
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‘Diccese of Sari Bernaré-do -
OFFICE OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

" e b

June 12, 1998 -

' MS.IéncBarry L PO _ _ : ' - 2
The Epler Company ' : T o g .k
450 B Street, Ste 750 . - . '_ !

by

- San Diego, CA 92101-8002

Dear J'ane

T IR

This is in ret'ercncc 10 the inquiry concermng the status 6f the following psiests:
Y

Reverend Peter Brennan: I have not received any commpmcauon from Father Brennan. 1 R

understand that he is civilly married. Therefore, he is suspended (Canon 1394.1), L expect

“that he wﬂl seek his ret:rement in the ﬁrture _ ,

; ’ : ¥

REDACTED | %

- Withmy cordi_a] regards and appreéfaﬁon, 1 rmréin :

Fratem%mChnst _ o T R o
(' "Post-tt‘ Fax Note 7671 [Oste la\u- [pag‘é,n ;

Rev. Msgs, Donald S, Webber ‘ —_—
" Vicar General/Chaneellor : . To: : ' F.‘°"" :

TR,

r}.li

e

- LT | [Eg, au‘s "é S e B
 DSWind ' N Frome €6\3] 923-08 31 |
Lo . E ‘ 1Fax ﬁcct(sﬁ 7 "\"73 Y L09 Fax & . e r o ]

¥

i'.

201 E. Highland Ave., S'm Bernardmo California 92404 ¢ Phonc (909} 475« 5100 ¢ Fax (909) 475—5]09
Brennan WOA 0000055 :
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N Ej_‘—acese_ of San Berna—lino
CHANCELLOE ¢ MODERATOR 'OP_' CURIA |

~DA.E: May 23, 1995 .
“TO: ‘Gegrge Schmit i
FROM:.'  Monsignqr Webberwx
RE: %oly Innocents

- This information outlines a resolution to the funds owed to

Holy Innocents parish by Fr. Brennan.

cc: Barbara Loggins

i
1

Brennan-WOA 0000062
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'bql.;.y lmf_i_oci-enfs church

March 29, 1996

Diocesan Pastoral Center .-
Attm Barb Loggins
Internal Auditor
. 1201. E Highland. Ave :
"San Bernardino Calif 92404

- Dear Barb,
Per oﬁr'telephone‘call'ﬁere is the
recap of the charges and credits on the
Bank America Bill: :

Credits ; Charges

July/95 . 366.62 366.62.
Sept/95 - . - 200.00 ) 179.76 -
,0ct/95 . 1,549.81. 3,564.06
. Mar/96 566 .25 ' R
" mar/96 412.50 A
. 3,095.18 - 4,110.44

A1l souls stipend for Nov was 566.25
Auto Ins allow for 95/96 was 412.40
The amount still owing is 1.015.26. Do
I iteave that amount is the clearing
account? Please advige. '

Annette A Hebert
BooKkkeeper . ]
P. Q. BOX 1777 = VICTORVILLE, CALIFORNIA 92333 » {B19) [S5-8047 .

Brennan-WOQA 0000067



%wcm .of San chw'[ao

To:- Msgr.. Webber ‘ o - L | _
" From: Barb Loggfmv | @@ Y :

‘Re: ‘Holy Innocents, Victorville

In accordance with your request, we .audited Holy Innocents
vesterday {(the report will follow). As a result of that audit. it
was noted that the bookkeeper was paying. Fr. Brennan's
BankAmericard -bill each month {at his instruction). It was not
uncommon for him to give her a check to cover part of the monthly
statement. In October she paid $3,564.06 (he wrote a check to the
Church for #$1,549.81). It would appear that Fr. owes the Church

- $2,014.25 from that October statement because the nature of the
charges appeared to be personal._‘

My concern is this; once agaln the b111 has been submitted to the
- Church and the monthly charges amounted to $1,230.05. From looking
~at the statement it appears these charges are of a personal nature
and not Church related expénses. I am enclosing the statement for
you to review as I did not want to instruct the bookkeeper to pay
something . from Church funds. that appeared to be personal. Wwhat -
would you like for me to do in regard to thlS matter?

Also, the bookkeeper has not reimbursed Fr. Brennan for the car
insurance allowance for the 95-96 fiscal year. .In addition, the
Church owes Fr.: approximately $500, for ‘All Scul's mass ‘stipends. -
My proposal is that we.pro-rate what is owed for the insurance, add
to that the $500. and deduct those monies from the $2,014.25 that
is still cwed by Fr. to the Church on the October credit card .

statement. W%WUMU@W u%di!!fh M%W#Q&QPM#J
foX

‘And last, the volunteer ladies that work ‘the Church were’jgikiz
knowledgeable about another bank acdcount that existed until the
early part of this year. It was at Bank of America, the statements
did not go to the Church, rather to the rectory, were in the name
of the Church (not RCB) ani z;parently had only Fr. Brennan as the
signer.  He did disclose to them that the account was closed and he
deposited #£6,000 in each of two other accounts that were in the
name of the Church and RCB. They had no first hand knowledge about
‘the transactions that were being passed through that account but
thouglit that it carried about $30,000. There is no way to
substantiate any of this information. .

Brennan-WOA 0000069
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November 2 , 1085 -

Feast of All Souls . R . E_@EHV'E

The Most Reverend Gerald Bames “ i) Nov 081395
Auxillary. Bishop of the Diccese of San Bernardtno : : _ W '
. 1450 North "D" Street By___/ o3
San Bemardino, CA. 92405° _ o T _
| ; | ' REDACTED

Your Excellericy'

[ am writing to you on a matter of grave concem rapldly cemmg to Ilght wlthm and' '

" outside our Catholic community at Holy Innocents pansh In Victorvilie.

- As you know Holy Innocents i$ in the midst of building a rew church. However, this

is not a matter of "bricks and mortar*; and as you and | both realize, our Fatth is'

not founded on the thmgs of this world 1 shall have more te say on that later

' , | The issue here Ties with our Pastor Father Peter Brennan. He has fathered
a child, a baby. | . _|wasbom October 18, 1995 at \fctnr Vatley Community -
Hospital in Victorvile, The nams given to” * Jis N t | do not know

what surname was gwen to the child. .
‘I was made aware of this by a member of the famlty of the ex-spouse of the birth-
mother. The mother of the chiid is an iin Victorville and a member of the
‘parish. She was Involved as the Counsel for- the Building- Program at’ Holy

Innocents, " It is well-known that- Father Brennan visits this woman's home

frequently, perhaps tothe point of excess.” A hostess at a local restaurant, often
frequented by Holy Innocents parishioners, recently told several panshleners that

“the -beautiful baby was the first .one Father Brennan ever saw bom." A .

parishioner recently made the statement that "the baby locks juet like Father
Brennan.” _ S

" Arecent meetmg took place between Father Brenrian a fellew priest-friend of his,
and my friend, the-parish RCIA Director. The ensuing dialogue was an exercise in
. "damage controt" by the two priests. - Father Brennan's priest-friend stated

that,"After all, they-were two consenting adults and it's unfortunate that a baby -
was born.* My friend asked, "Do you love this woman?”, to. which Father Brennan -

replted "I'm not sure. Once you're touched by the Lord, it's difficult to love anyone
else.” His priest-iriend further stated, "Lock what he (Father Brennan) has done
for the Church--bu‘ldmg all those churches Bﬁcks and mortarl

Atong those sam_e lines, perhaps Father Brennan "wants™ to be found out. It
would seem so. Nevertheless, | de not 'believe he will come to you as he should,

: Blshop, the ramifications ef such beha\ners are beginning to emerge Some parish
- members are considering finding other churches, not necessarily Catholtc {o

|
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REDACTED

attend. . They feel betrayed and disillusioned with Catholicism Cthers are
wringing their hands in qulet anxiety, ambivalent about what to do because they
don't want to hurt Father, or worse, they fear his wrath. | am aware of many
~ parishioners privy to this unfortunate information It Is only a matter of time before ,
~ It becomes pubilc knowledge .and furns into a fuii—ﬂedged scandal.

This letter. is Written nelther in anger nor from any desire for vengeance towards
Father Brennan. Au contraire, it flows from fi idelity to the Church, and out of
- charity and  concem for the: woman, their child, and for Father Brennan and his

. problems. - Clearly -he has. some gravely serious ones which he needs to
acknowledge, and to seek help to resolve them;

What about the child? Wil never know who V' father really is? We as
Catholics talk about family life so much and the importance of the nuclear family,
l.e., a mother and father's authentic presence to-thelr child, What we have in the
above situation is a "slap in the face" to what we believe, done by a Catholic

priest, mmmmwm No one can have It
both ways. -

What about ‘our Catholic community here at Holy innocents? Wilt it ever be &
viable-one under the care of a priest whose heart is tom?—A.priest who promotes

: one thing in public and another one in-secrecy. My response (to that) s that the
faith of many will not grow, and they will fail and drift away. Nothing will survive
for too long if it is bullt on deception. ©One cannot give to others what he himself
has lost and does not have, i.e., a-true, vibrant, and practical faith. '

More questions arise concerning the Sacramental life of this community and the
despension of the Sacraments. | know as long as the Mass is celebrated validly
in form and matter it will be efficacious for the community. However, what about.
. Father- Brennan? Has he been to confession? | hope so, for his own spirtual
. goodl Has he ceased his reiationship with the woman? Apparently not.. He has
- peen seenh with her ona falriy regular basis.

Bishop, it is not up to me to determine what is to be done in thls matter

However, | strongly plead that.you personally investigate this matter, with perhaps
a speedy. retirement for Father Brennan. Please do hot transfer him to some
other parish where he may engage- in the same- activity, It is reported that he has
fathered other children at a prewous parish In La Quinta, . .

'Bishop, | love my Catholic faith. . | want io see it grow and flourish in this desert '
community. VWhat we have now Is destructwe to that growth.

Finally, in order to quailfy our right to speak out on such matters, [ cite the Doctor

Communis, St. Thomas Aqumas_s.umma_Ihg.QIQg[Qa lla- liae, Q. 33 Art. 3,
Resp to Obsj. 2-and 3

Brennan-WOA 0000074
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Just as he who Has the nieans wherewith to glve corporal assistance is rich
In this respect, £o he whose reason Is gifted with the sane jixigment, s as
to be able to correct another's wrong-dolng, Is, In this respect to be jooked -
on as a superfor........Even In the physical order certaln things act mutually
©h one another, through being in some respect higher than one snother, in
&0 far as each is In somewhat In act, and somewhat I potentiality with-

. regard fo another. In like manher, one man can correct another Insofar as

he has.a sane judgment in a matter wherein the other sins, though he Is not
. his superior simply.- : : ' A : '

Thank you for yodr time and consideration in this matter, 1 am aﬁilable to spéak
with you on this matter. | hope to hear from you soon. .

1 am, sincerely yours in Ghrisf, and asking your help and blessing on us afl,
REDACTED | ©

e

ce: Most Reverend Agostino Cacciavilan, D.J.D.
Sister Mary Jo Neison, Diocese of San Bernardine
Rt. Rev. Msgr. Donald Webber

Brennan-WOA 0000075 -
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' x Q)iécesan qutum[ Center

" Diocese of San Bernarding .

" November 13, 1995,

To: Brother Priests -

From: 'Mensignor Don Webb'ev- -

Re: Reﬁe’rend Peedar Brennan ,

Father Brennan has given penmssmn to release to you the followmg statement whlch was -
read at the weekend Masses at Holy Innocents pansh '

Stat-emépt ﬁ'om'Fathe'r Peter Brennan Concernin Recardin'  His
Resrgnatlon as’ Pastor of Ho]y Innocents

On Thursday November 9, 1995, Father Peter Brennan resrgned the Ofﬁce of Pastor
. of Holy Innocents Parish. F ather Brennan is begmmng to pursue the process of
lalclzatlon for marrlage .

. ‘Father Brennan wrshes to express “his love for the parlsh and hls sincere gratitude for
the years of care and affirmation which you have given him. "It is his heartfelt wish
that you ccmtmue to purse the pansh goals and development Wthh you have been’
stnvmg to achreve

- Father wishes to assure you that Holy Innocents will fervently remain in his prayers,
and he asks for.your prayers as he €ngages a new penod in his life.”

DSWiyl

Brennan-WOA 0000078
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- Biocese of S Bernarding
 ®ffice of Auxiliury Bishop

NOV 031995

‘ E@EWE

FAX TRANSMITTAL ey

| Tq: K‘BB |

- To FAX Number: -
From: _ /%&/}U;\_ -
From FAX (909) 884-4890 - — . —

| Subject: _ %” 6)’ €/ nan

‘ éommenrs S - /%44/ </ o 4;;&5/ /446_’,
Ja M %/5%91@;4:{/. 5/4 ?«97/

l/,ma Heo,

Number of Pages (Including this one):/é_,@

If any pages were received illegibly, please call our office
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I-ocese of San Berngdino
_ CHANCE.LLOR 4 MODERATOR OF CURIA

éo:;ﬁdenﬁal

January 12, 1996

To: Bi'shop Bames
- George Schmit- ’
From: Morisignor Don Webber\
Re:  Institutional contributions for Non-active Priests
s There are several non-active pnests whose aﬁihatlon with the Priests’ Pensmn Plan needs

to be exarnmed Do we continue rnak.mg contributions to the Plan?

The average mstltutlonal co_ntnbutlon for this year will bc_: will be
These men are at various stages of being vested.

1.

REDACTED |
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Blshop Bames and George Schrmt '

S Januarylz 1996

3. Fr Peadar Brendan Reswned stated that he will seek Iaxcxzatlon E
: "He is fully vested.
- Hehas to wait until 65 to draw 100% monthly stlpend
He was bom 1/10/38 :

. . REDACTED

'There isa canomcal ﬁnanelal respons1b1hty that we have to the non—actwe pnests unless
they come to an agreement in writing with the Bishop. ( canon 281) It is riot an absolute -
. right. Such circumstances in each of the above cases, rendered the right void. Aftera

‘reasonable time the bishop would be justified in terminating such payments as matter of .
obhgatzon In my 0p1mon, the justice chmensmn is apphcable only in the Stauber case.

Summa.ry

Brennan in eonsultatlon w1th h1m, put on wamng hst for age 65 payments

Your Comments and recommendations:

- Brennan-WOA 0000086



Iocese of San Bernzdino
- CHANCELLOR 4 MODERATOR OF CUR]A .

February 22, 1996

Ms. Jane Barry

Epler Insurance Co. -

750 B. Street, Suite 750" -
- .'San Diego CA 92101

Dear M. Barry, -

" I have reviewed with Bishop Barnes the status of several of our inactive priests: Dueto -
‘their special circumstances, individual decisions have been made ¢oncerning their status in
their participation in the Priests’ Pension Plan. The following priests are to be reclassified- -
at the next fiscal review: C ' '

" - Reverend Peadar Brennan: He has resigned and states that he will seek
laicization, He is fully vested. He was born on 1/10/38. He will be entitled
- to draw 100% monthly stipend when he is 65. I request that his institutional
contribution be discontinued at the next fiscal review. o :

REDACTED |

If I can provide ahy further information, plc_eése;'fcbntaét. me. With my appreciation for your. -
assistance, I remain -~ - ' : :

" Sincerely yours in Christ,

" Reverend Monsignor Donald S: Webber
Chancellor/Moderator of Curia

DSWiyl : o - L — .
~cc: Most Reverend Gerald R. Barnes a A\ | A
" George'Schmit . . T _
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\,HANCELLOR ’ MODERATORjr CURIA

Confidential

January 12, 1996

To: = Bishop Barnes ,
George Schmit : , '
From: Monsignor Don Webber

Re: | Institutional contributions for Non-active Priests

There are several rion-active priests whose affiliation with the Priests’ Pension Plan needs
to be examined: Do we continue making contnbutions to the Plan?

- The average institutional contribution for thjs year will be will be
These men are at various stages of being vested

AS

1.

" REDACTED
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Bishop Barnes and George Schmit
January 12, 1996

3 Fr Peadar Brendan Resmned stated that he will seek- lazcxzanon
He is fully vested.
He has to wait until 65 to draw 100% monthly stxpend
~ He was bom 1/10/38.

REDACTED

.There is a canonical financial responsibility that we have to the non-active priests unless -
they come to an agreement in Writing with the Bishop. ( canon281) It is not an absolute
right. Such circumstances in each of the above cases, rendered the right void.. Aftera

-, reasonable time the blshop would be justified in terminating such payments as, matter of
obhgatlon In my oplmon, the justice dunenswn is applicable only in the Stauber case..

' Sunmary

Brennan: in consulfcat'i‘on with him, put on waiting lis.t‘for age 65 payments. -

Your Comments and recommendations: -

Brennan-WOA 0000036



D,_Acese of San Bernaf—mo
CHANCELLOR 4 MODERATOR QOF CURIA

_Ian_uai'y-Z, 1996 .

'Reverend Peadar Brennan
20351 Tonawanda Road
Apple Valley CA 92307

Dear Peadar,
Following the audit of Holy Innocents pansh our diocesan accountmg department
submitted the attached memo to'me. I would ask that you review these financial i issues

and provide any addltlonal 1nformat10n that you may dlspute Lo

Your assistance will be helpﬁﬂ in prepanng a financial report to the pansh I know that
your attorney has been in contact with the Diocesan Business Manager Mr. George
Schmit, to clanfy some other ﬁnancml matters.

I apprec.late your attention in this matter. W'th my prayers and mshes as the new year
begins, I remain

Fratemaﬂy youré in Christ,

Reverend Monsignor Donald-S. Webber
Chancellor/Moderator of the Curia .

DSWA
cc: ' Most Reverend Gerald R, Bames

Mr Georue Schrmt
" Barbara Loggins

Brennan WOA 0000097

1201 E. Highland Avenue San Bernarclmo California 92404 ¢ Phone: (909) 475-51'70 ¢ Fax: (909) 475-5 109



- Statement from Father Peadar Brennan Concerning His
Resignation as Pastor of Holy Innocents

“ On Thursday, Novémber 9, 1995, Father Peter Breninan resigned the Office of Pastor
of Holy Innocents Parish. Father Brennan is begmmng to pursue the process of
- laicization for marriage.

‘Father Brennan wishes to express his love for the parish? and his sincere gratitude for

" the years of care and affirmation which you have given him, It is his heartfelt wish

_that you continue to purse the parish goals and develoPment which you have been
striving to achieve. :

. Father wishes to.assure you that Holy Innocents will fervently remain in his prayers, ‘
and he asks for your prayers as he engages a new period in his life.”

COPY

Brennan-WOA 0000405
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Statement from Father Péter Brennan Concerning Regarding His
Resignatlon as Pastor of Holy Innocent

"On Thursday, November 9, 1995, Father Peter Brennan - resigned
the Office of Pastor of Holy Innocents Parish: Father Brennan
is beginning .to pursue the process of laicization for marriage.

- Pather Brennan wishes to express his love for the parish and -

“his .sincere gratitude for the years of.care and affirmation .
which you have given him. . Tt is his heartfelt wish that you S
‘continue.to pursue the parish goals and development which you & %
h1ve been ‘striving to achieve.. . _ S

PR

Father wishe§ to assure you that Holy Innogents will. fervently«
remain in his prayers, and he asks for: your prayers as he engages
.2 New. period in his life."
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&\ Diocesan Pastoral Center

" November 13; 1995

- To:’ Bro'the_r Priests - _
From: Monsignor Don Webbew
._Re': _ Reverend Peadar Brennan
F ather Brennan has gwen perrmssxon to release to you the: followma statement. WhICh was .’
- read at the weekend Masses at- Holy Innocents pansh -

Statement from Father Peter Brennan Concerning Recardm His
Res1gnat10n as Pastor of Holy Innocents

e On Thursday, November 9, 1995, Father Peter Brennan re31gned the Office of Pastor '
of Holy Innocents Parish. Father Brennan is begmmng to pursue the process of
: lalclzatlon for marnage .

* Father Brennan wishes to express his love for the pansh'and his sincere gtantntie for
“theyears of care and affirrnat:on which you have-given him. ‘It is his heartfelt wish™

~ that you continue to- purse the partsh goals and development whlch you have been L
striving to achieve. Lo :

) Father w15hes 6 assure: you that Holy Innocents will fervent]y remain in his prayers,
“and he asks for your prayers as he engages-a new penod in his life.”

: DSW/yl

Brennan-WOA-OODO‘IM ;

1450 Nprth D" Stréet, San Bernardino, California 92405 (909) 384-8200. .



Diocese of San Bernardino

November 9, 1995A

De‘ar Bi.shop Bémes,-

Following the norm of Canon 538, I resign the role of Pastor of I-Ioly Innocents pansh, in
Vlctorvﬂle effectwe immediately.

Reverend Peadar Brennan

1450 North D” Street, San Bernardino, California 92405 . (909) 354;3200 Brennan-WOA 0000115
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D.M. Callahan CERTIFIED
15180 Tawney Ridge Lane
Victorville, CA 92394
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Nevember 2 1995
Feast of All Sculs

The Most Reverend Gerald Bames

Auxillary Bishop of the' Dlocese of San Bemardmc '
- 1450 North "D* Strest - ,

San Bernardino, CA 82405 o
Your Excellency: REDACTED: -

I am writing te you on-a matter of grave. ccncem rapidiy ccming to lig'hi‘ within and,
outside our Catholic community at Holy Innocents parish in Victorville.

. As you know Holy Innocents is in the midst of building e new chufch. chevei', this
is not a matter of "bricks and mortar®; and as you and | both realize, our Faith Is
not founded on the things of this world. { shall have more to say-on that later.

The issue here Iles with our Pastor, Father Peter.Brennan. ‘He.has fathered
‘a child, & baby | was born October 18, 1995 at Victor Valley Community
‘Hcspltal in V‘ctcr\nlle The name given to her 5‘?'“‘“---1 -+ 1 do not know
what sumame was given to the child: ‘

I'was made aware of this by a member of the famlly of the ex—spcuse of the blrth-
mother. The mother of the child is an ™ _\In Victorville and a member of the -
parish. She was involved as the Ceunsel “for- the ' Bullding Program at. Holy
Innocents, * it is well-known that. Father Brennan visits thls woman's home
frequently, perhaps to the point of excess.” A hostess at a local restaurant, often
frequented by Holy Innocents parishioners, recently. told several parishioners that
“the - beautiful . baby was the first cne Father Brennan ever saw bom.* A
panshlcner recently made the statement that "the baby looks just hke Father

' Brennan

A recent meeting took place betwesen Father Brennan, a Tellow priest-friend of his,
and my friend, the parish RCIA Directer. The ensuing dialogue.was an exercise in
. "damage control" by the two priests, - Father Brehnan's priest-friend stated

~ that,"After all, they were two consenting adults and it's unfortunate that a baby
was bom." My friend asked, "Do you love this woman?”, to which Father Brenhan
-replied,"'m not sure. Once you'rs touched by the Lard, rt's difficult to love-anyone .
else.” His priest-iriend further stated, "Look what he (F ather Brennan) has done
for the Church~-building ail those churches Bricks and mortarl -

‘Along those same Imes perhape Father Brennan “wants to be found ouf. It
would seem so. Neverthe{ess | do not believe he wﬂl come to you as he should.

Blshcp, the ramlﬁcahcns of such behawcrs are begmmng to emerge. Scme pansh
members. are considering finding other churches, not necessarily Catholic, to

- Brennan-WOA 0000125
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REDACTED

attend. They feel betrayed and disillusioned with Catholicism. "Others are '
-wringing their hands In quiet anxiety, ambivalent about what to- do because they
don't want to hurt Father, or worse, they fear his wrath. | am aware of many
parishioniers privy to this unfortunate information.- It is only a matter of time before

- it becomes public kriowledge and tums into a full-fledged scandal

. This Ietter Is written neither In anger hor from any desire for vengeance towards
Father Brennan. Au contraire, it flows from fidelity ta the- Church, ‘and out of "
charity and concem for the woman, their child, and for Father Brennian and his -

problemns. ‘Clearly he has some gravely serious ones which he needs to
acknowledge, and to seek help. to resolve them.

What about the’ chlld? WIII Inever know who ) father really |s? We as
Catholics talk about family life so much and the mportance of the nuclear family,
l.e., a mother and father's authentic presence to their child. What we have in the
above situationIs-a: "slap In the .face* to what we belleve, done by a. Catholic -

" priest, Mmdmgaih_andjxempthﬂmths_qﬂhe_ﬁoepeL_No_enecanhaveh- '
both ways.

" What ab'o‘ut'our Cathollc c'ommunlty here et Holy Innocents?  Will tt BVer be a .

. viable one under the care of a priest. whose heart Is torn?--A priest who promotes - |

orie thing in public and another one in sécredy. My response (to that) is that the

" " falth of many will not. grow, and they will fall and drit-away. Nothing will survive -

for too long if it is built on deception. One cannot give to others what he hlmsetf
has lost-and does not have, i.e., atrue vibrant, and practical faith.

More questlons anse conceming the Sacramental life of this commumty and the
- despension of the Sacraments, | know as long as the Mass Is celebrated validly
in form and matter it will be efficacious for the community. However, what about
Father Brennan? Has he been to confession? | hope so, for his- own spiritual

- .. goodl..Has he ceased his relationship with thewoman? Apparently not. He has .-

been seen with her on a falrly regular basis

Bishop, rt is not up to me to ‘determiné what is to be “done | in ‘this- rnatter
However, I strongly plead that you personally nvestigate thié matter, with.perhaps
a speedy retirement for Father Brennan,. Piease do not transfer him.to some _
other parish where he may engage in the same activity. . It is reported that he has = -
fathered other children at a prewous parish in La’ Quinta

BlShOp, |-love my Gatholic falth. | Want to see it grow and flourish in this desert
commumty ‘What we have now is destructwe to that growth. :

Fma!ly, in order to. quallfy our nght to speak out on such matters, l cite the Doctor

‘Communis, St.” Thomas' Aqumas_&umma_'[heg!gmc.a fla- ltae, Q. 33, Art. 3,
Resp. to Obsj -2 and 3

Brenfan-WOA 0000126
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Just as he who has the means wherewith fo give corporal assistance Is rich
in-this respect, so he whose reasan Is gifted with the sane Jixigment, so as-
{o be able to correct anothér's wrong-doing, Is, In this respect to be looked
on as a superior.......Even In the physical order certain things act mutually
oh ohe another, through being In some respect higher than one enother, in
50 far as each Is in somewhat in act and somewhat In potentiallty with
regard to another. In like manner, one man can correct another Insofar as -
he has a sane Judgment In a matter whereln the other sins, though he Is not
his superior slmply. o : : S

Thank you for your time and consideration in this~h1atter. ‘ I'ar‘n avaitable to speak .
with you on this matter, | h,ope'tq hear from you soon. .

I am, sincerely yours in Christ, and asking your help and bl'e_ssing on us all,
. REDACTED

cc: Most Reversnd Agostino Cacciavillan, D.J.D.
Sister Mary Jo Nelson, Diocese of San Bernardino’
Rt. Rev. Msgr. Donald Webher

. Brennan-WOA 0000127 °
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._rj)ioggg.b.n Poastoral Csnt&% _ |

Diveese 9f é'an Brenardine

-

'ﬁarch.24;'1992 _

Rev. Peadar Brennan
Holy Innocents.Church
P. 0.. Box 1777 .
Victorviile,  CA 92393

Dear Father Brennan:

-1 received your requests for payment of two bills; one. for rental on
your worship® facility for two months in the amount of $6,000.00 and the
second . for the improvements on ‘the building in the amount of
$15,000.00. With these two bills amounting to $21,000.00 your 1ine of
credit of $200,000.00 has been exceeded by $35,000.00. I discussed’
this _with the Vicar General, Father Webber, and we have increased your

~Hne of credit to $250,000.00. This is the absolute max that you will

-be " allowed- to borrow. It does give you'a cushion of approximately
$14,000.00 that should tide you over for the next three months. This

T T Wil give you timé to determine what your income stream will be-as your
inaugural Mass at the parish takes place tomorrow evening, March 25.

In order - to determine the financial needs that you will have in ‘the
coming fiscal year, July 1, 1992 to June 30, 1993, it is most
appropriate that you work out a budget for that period of time. When
you have-done so, please forward a copy to me and Father Webber.

I am sorry. that I cannot be at your Mass the evening of Wednesday,

March 25, as [ indicated I would be. I did not realize that I had made

a previous commitment to my daughter.. Betty and I-.are active in the
. support group that she atitends, which allows her to more ably deal with

her affliction: I. am sore that everything will go well. I wish you

and your community much success and may Jesus bless you in many ways in

the coming weeks and months.

- el

"’ Sincerely’ in Christ, -

v ‘/ . 7 '. - ; ' - '
. v P e F . a_/ .
i T Tyg[
: Deaconzf /o-rge/);*‘\/.g chmit v

" BusinesS Manager . _

GMS:eft

cc: ‘Bishop Phillip Straling
- Father Donald Webber

. .Diang -Chel] : i

R Brennan-WOA 0000134
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; \ fbaocsﬁ.an Pastoral Center _
e  Viemn gm af | : _ : Diocess of cslafz_.'thr;adiuo

: vaember 4, 1991

Cpo:r Diane Chell

FROM: Father Don -Wébberw

RE: ~" Reverend Peadar Brennan. :
. - REDACTED ;
Please reimburse the account of Priests' Relief
. in the amount of | ' from Father Brennan's line
of credit ' . This reimbursement is for the
stipend that was pald to Father Brennan for August September,
and 0ctober, 1991.

Thank "you.

Dsw/yl.

. Brennan-WOA 0000125 !
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T ROMAN_CATHOLIC BISHOP ‘=

- CHECK REQUEST FORM.

-DATE: _°

AMOUNT. . -

- PURPOSE

MAKE CF /f;zé@@@.o.é;

"~ MAIL-CH

o S ) -
g S - /5_3’;«;)‘_ .LS/{(-OQS,

REQUESTED- BY: ReV.-Peéadar Brennan . e Fael e DT R

APPROVED BY: _ ' %’\/ Rev. Donald ‘S. -'Webf:éf SR ='

L 16-31-9]

| : _ ~ _NSE_DISTRIBUTION.
Spoke it Gf*°'3‘*';‘"‘°°"“f [ NUMBER o
Mmbuwn"i"c.@ f:r?rerwwﬂ‘s .51"000;1 :
. Sopt - Stipend to b @mpd
ek D Prast Rliek. '
e i\ wete memo b acefy
T Tl nm\‘lurﬂ‘-"" ——-—- _ o : e

irc ' .@ RETURN  INTEROFFICE: : L ; ' : j
Cihc}e T R . ‘ B , Brennan-WOA 0000136 ;



‘\ Dioassan .(p'aﬁ.tdzaf Centen | R
~ Viear Genwral L Dloeese of San Bernardino

September 26, 1991

"REDACTED

TO: Bishop Straling
FROM: Father Don Webber m
RE:" Line of Credit for new Victorville Parish

In order to have - funds available for Father Péaddr Brénnan
B ", would .you be ready to initiate a
J.-ine‘- of credit of | - ; effective October 1, 1991. .

¢

DSW/yl

cc: George- Schmit S %4

| 4/%/4 /

TA ,u/f/M
W‘W‘f

>

| _ . Brennan-WOA 0000137
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~ Offire of the Bishop -

May 29, 1991

Most Reverend John .R.. Quinn
- ", Archbishop of San Francisco

445 Church Street .

San Franclsco CA 94114

' Dear Archblshop John'

Father Peadar Brennan, a prlest of ‘the Dlocese of San Bernar-
dino, has been serv1ng as an associate pastor at st. Pius
- Parish ‘in Redwood- City. We haveidiscussed hig returning to
the diocese and have agreed to. September 1, 19%1. A new.
- parish, -Holy Innccents, will be opened in V1ctorv1lle and I am
asklng him to be the founding pastor. N
I appre01ate your assisting Father Brennan durlng these past'
months as -he worked -through various problems. If ‘in the
future I can be of any help to- you, please glve me a call.

‘rAgaln w1th thanks and appre01at10n, I an

.S;ncerely yours;;n Chrgst,

Most Reverend Phllllp F. Strallng
.Blshop, Diocese of San Bernardlno

N PFS/jm

cc: Reverend Peadar Brennan

BrennanWOA 0000138 |

" 1450 North “D" Street, San Bernardino, California 92405 ' Telephorie (714)384-8211 » Fax (714)884-4890
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iﬁinnzﬁg of Sin Bernarding
- Dffice of the Bishop

January 29, 1991 : o . CONFIDENTIAL =

Reverend Peadar Brennan -

~'st. pius Church

. 1100 Woodside Road - D
Redwood City, California 94061

) Deaf Father Peadér:

It was good to meet with you on Saturday, January 21, 1991 and to
discuss the possibility of your returning to the Diocese of San -
Bernardino to continue your pastoral mlnlstry. I will recommend
that you be offered a pastoral assignment in the dioceseé as of July .
‘1, 1991 to the Priests' Personnel Board at thelr upcomlng meetlng.

In coming back .to. the. dlocese, there are certa:.n things that you
will abide by in light of the past wrong and scandal caused and. to
ensure no future scandal. .

It is my understandlng that the woman, who was involved has
rémarried and is now living in another state. You assured me that
you have had no contact with her in recént months and that you will’
have no contact with her in the future. Since she has remarried, .
your. ch:le will be raised by. her and the stepfather. You are to -

" have no contact with the child, even on an out of town or out. of
“state basis. Under no c:.rcumstances is .the child to visit or stay
with you, here in the diocese. It is my understanding that all
legal matters have been concluded and agreements reached for the
support of the Chlld and. you will contlnue to make all the required
paynents,

The Palm Sprlngs, La Qulnta area ‘will be out of bounds for you,
You should not go into the valley for any reason and visits with
". friends from that area should also be held -elsewhere. Any
exceptlons need my express approval. For example, I would be
w:.lllng to give permlssz.on for you to attend the prlest convocatlon'
in 1992 in Palm Springs. . . : ‘

You w1ll be notified through diocesan malllngs as. to pastoral and -
‘ministerial openings in the diocese and I ask you to be in contact
with your Priests! DPersonnel. Board Répresentative regarding

: _ . - Brennan-WOA 0000139
1450 North “D" Stree, san Bernardino, Galifornia 92405 o Telephone (714) 384-8211- ¢ Fax (714) 864-4890



Reverend Peadar Brennan
January. 29, 1951

possibilities. - You have dlscussed with me some of your thoughts
regarding present openings’ and I will share these with the
"Personnel Board. In the various rounds of openings for parish: -
ministries which will be forthcoming, I pray that one might be
.found that would be of interest to you and receive the recommen=-
dation of the bopard. Upon. your rece1v1ng an a551gnment I will
notify Archblshop -John Quina in writing that you will be returnlng'
to the Dlocese of San Bernardino-as.of July i, 1991.

I was pleased we had the opportunlty to dlscuss, dlscern and agree
on your future in the diocese. You have grown through the
sufferings that you have had to undergoc as a result of your actions
and I know of your serious contrition for these past actions, and
of the positive steps that you are taking to ensure that this will
not happen again, I appreciate your: w1111ngness to  avoid any
situations which might embarrass the Church and in your pledge to
abide with my dlrectlves for your welfare, as well as that of God's

- pecple. - S e e o -
‘As you begin a new perlod in your life, may Almlghty God contlnue
to guide you in prov1d1ng good pastoral mlnlstry and service, here
in the diocese. . L . .

with. prayers and best w1shes, I am

slncerely yours in Chrlst,

+%

* Most Reverend Phillip F. Strallng

Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

PFS/3m

- Brennan-WOA 0000140 |



P .
s:paaew

[100 Woodside Road , miE
Redwood City, California 94061 i o -

Jahuary 9th 1991
Dear Bishop Straling,

May I begin by thanklng you for your letter and
Christmas greeting, which I received just hours hefore
celebrating the Christmas Eve Mass: with God’s people here at

"8t Pius. It was the most timely message of good news that I
have heard evér since entering the dark night of these past
few years. '

I am indeed heartened by this good news for I know that
the pain and anxiety which I have endured have not been in
vain., I know and believe that I am in =2 better place’
mentally, physically and splrltually than I have been for
many years.

: I “ool forward to responding to your. klnd invitation to
meet with you and discuss the possibility of ministry once
again in the church of San Bernardino. I will be on retreat
at Sdn- Luis Rey from January 20th through 25th, .and ‘at that
time would 1ook forward to meeting with you at your
convenience. I will call you before January 20th to conflrm
‘a date and time. : :

: May I wish’ you = happy and healthy ‘New Year and every
" blessing in sheperdlng your flock.

Sincerély and ﬁespgctfuliy yoﬂfs,

Peter Brennan

' Brennan-WOA 0000141
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" Etnrmx of San iﬁzmuthiﬁg -
.. Office of the Bishop

_ . December 18, 1990

Reverend Peter Brennan
8t. Pius Parish

- 1100 Woodside Road’
‘Redwood City CA 94061

Dear Father Breénnan:

May I wish you a very blessed and joyous Christmas season and
a Happy New Year. .~ '~ .. .~ - Co : . :
- 1. would also.like to take this opportunity to.review your
plans regarding future ministry in the diocese. I understand
"you are interested in returning to the diocese for ministry
. .and- I would like to address that issue with you peérsonally.
 What is your thinking in the matter at this particular time?. B
What time frame are we working with concerning your remaining -
. at your present assignment? Do you think a return to this .
“area’ would be advisable or do you feel more time- is needed? g
I am unaware of the location and the:- circumstancés of the -
other party involved so I would welcome an-update, so that we
might make prudent ard. wise decisions.. : : '

I look forward to hearing from you as you try to diséerngwhére:'
" the Lord is leading you at this particular time. If you are in
the area, please feel free to give me-a call. o

With évery‘best.wiShvand renewed gréétings“for.a wonderful
Christmas- o o - S

- S8incerely yourS‘iﬁIChrist;.“

Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling
Bishop, Diocese. of San.Bernardino -

PFS/yl

" Brennan-WOA 0000142

1450 North “D" Street, San Bernardino, Galifornia 82405 « Telephone (714) 384-8211 + Fax (714) 8844880
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Biocese of Sun Bernarding
Office of the Bishop

August 11, 1989

Reverend Joseph McNamara, s.P.
2348 Pajarito Road, S.W. .
~Albuquerque, New Mexico 87105 .

' Dear Father McNamara:

" Many. thanks. for- your recent letter of July 31, 1989
concerning Father Peadar® Brennan, along with the en-
closed information regarding various sections of thera-

. py and support that were given during his stay at
Albuquerque Vllla. D . R
_Father Brennan is reportlng to a parish in San Fran-
cisco and will be a551gned as an' Associate. I am
praverful this will give him the opporhunlty to minis-
ter on a full basis and, perhaps, someday in the fu-
ture, when his personal matters are completely behind
h1m, he can retﬂrn to the Diotese -0f San Bernardlno.

I am very grateful to you and your staff for the assis-

tance you have glven to Father Brennan durlng thls dif- -
" ficult time.- o _ :

Again, with thanks and appreciation, I am

Sincerely yours in Christ,

7 (L

Most Reverend Phi -ip,F.'Straling
Bishop, .Diocese of San ‘Bermardino

PFS/$m

Brennan-WOA 0000455 '

1450 Northf—‘D"-Street., San Bernardino, California 92405 < Telephone (714) 384-8211 ¢ Fax(714) 884-4890
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Eun:zm: nf San iﬁzrnarhmﬂ
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July 16, 1989

:10:‘ . Monsignor Behaﬁ'
'FROM:  Bishop Straling .

' RE: B_eVe_:;_é,ngi_ Peter Bréennan'

‘I rece:.ved a telephone call, from Mr. Cleary,- the
Attorney for Father Brennan, informing me that the
_agreement. has. been signed, closing the legal matter
:anolv:.ng Father Brennan, I then called the Personnel
Office in San Franc:.sco, t6 let Pather Dreier know, and
he - related that, since the matter has been closed, Fa-
ther Brennan would have an: app01ntment in San Franc:.sco,
as of July 22, 1989, :

GAUD,I'UM IN CHRISTO .

PFS/rls

Brennan-WOA 00001 56 | _

1450 North "p"' Streét,'s_an‘a'ernér,dlno; Canforniag_zgo's_ ¢ Tefephone (714) 384-8211 « Fax (714) 88_434,'890 _



THE ARGZDIOCESE OF SAN FRANCISCO ¢ f_
EASTEHLHL(HHNTER

'AUXILIARY BISHOP

445 CHURCH Sm SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411+179§ - (415) 565-3600
. July 20; 1989

‘Most Reverend Ph1111p F. Strallng
" Diocese of San Bernardino

‘1450 North D Street

San Bernardino, CA - 92405

Dear Bishop Straling:

Since we last talkedq, I have had to make. a change in the
a551gnment of Father Peter Bremnan. Father Brennan:will now
be assigned to Saint "Pius Parlsh, 1100 Woodside Road,
Redwood City, CA 94061. Monsignor Peter Armstrong i the
pastor of the parish and Father Robert McElroy will be. the
other associate along with ‘Father Bremnan. I have discussed
Father Brennan's appointment with both Monsignor Armstrong
and Father McElroy. They are most happy to welcomé him to
the Parish. _

' May these remaining days of summer be- filled w:.th Chrz.st's E
peace., .

Yours sincerely,

 Brennan-WOA 0000157
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Biocese of San Bernarding - |
Office of the Bizhop

July 6, 1989

Most Reverend Patrick J. McGrath
Auxiliary Bishop of San Fran01sco
445 Church Street

. San Francisco, CA - 94114-1799

' Dear Bishop‘McGrafth_

Many thanks for your . letter of June 23 1989, regarding Father
Peter Brennan.' :

I am pleased you are willing to accept Father Peter for a :
Pastoral Ass;gnment at Tmmaculate Heart of Mary Parish in Belmont -
effective the latter part of July. Within a few days the legal
matters +that have been pending will be concluded and having
verification of this, Father Brennan has ny permlss1on to accept
the assignment. :

Father Brennan has been participating in -programs With the
Paraclete Fathers in Albuquerque, New Mexico. I understand he is
taking a couple of weeks to see family members in- Ireland ‘and .
should be available around July 20th. I have asked him to be -in’
~contact with Father Bruce Dreler, of yqur Priest Personnel
Office,- upon his return. . T y

Father Peter Brennan is a good. prlest and I hope he has learned
some - valuable lessons from past mlstakes. Be assured of my
assistance in any way p0551b1e. .

'Wlth_p;ayers and best wishes, I am

Yours in Christ;

Most Reverend PHillip F. Straling
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

PFS/rls

ce: Reverend Peter Brennan BmmmmMMApWM5B%

. 1450 North “D" Street, Sén Bernardino, Callfornia 92405 e Telephone (714) 384-8211 o Fax (714) 884-4890



THE ARCFfDIOCESE OF SAN FRANCISCO —
PASTORAL CENTER t

" AUXILIARY BISHOP

445 CHURd_{ STREET, SAN FRAchsc:o, CALIFORNIA 94114-1799  (415) 565-3600
June 23, 1989

Diocese of San Bernardino
1450 North D Street
. San Bernardino, CA 92405 . ’

 Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling, D;b.

Dear Bishop Straling:

Archbishop Quinn, upon your recommendation to Father Peter
Brennan, has accepted Father Brennan for an assignment in the
Archdiocese of San Francisco. The Archdiocese wishes to assign
Father Brennan to Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish in Belmont. He
will be under the supervision of Father William O'Connell, the
pastor of*the parish. We anticipate that this assignment will"
take effect the middle of July. Father Bruce Dreier from our
Priest Personnel Office has been in contact with Father Brennan
and this is acceptable to_ him. o :

. Prior to our formally assigning him, I wish to get your approval
for this assignment. : : : S

I enjoyed seeing you at the Bishop's meeting.',Be assured of my
prayer. and best wishes for you and your ministry.

'With-every-best wish_gnd kind regard; I remain}

Sincerely ygurs in: Christ, -

Brennan-WOA 0000159 |
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July 6, 1989

Most Reverend Patrick J. McGrath
-Auxiliary Bishop of San Francisco
445 Church Street .

-S8an Franc1sco, CA - 94114 1799

Dear Blshop McGrath-

, Many thanks for your letter of Juné 23, 1989t regardinguFarher
-Peter Brennan. ~ : » - ‘ o

R ‘am. pleased you are w1111ng "to accept Father Peter for  a
-_»PastoralfAssmgnmenﬁﬁgEﬁImmaculate Heart of Mary Parish in Belmont -
effective the latter part of July. Within a few days.the legal.
- .matters- that "have been pending will. be concluded and having
- .werification of this, Father Brennan has my perm1351on to accept

the ass1gnment

_ Father Brenhan has -been part1c1pat1ng in *programs - with . the
“Paraclete Fathers in Albuquerque, New Mexlco. . I understand he is
- . taking a couple of weeks to see family members in-Ireland and
--should be available around July 20th. I have asked him to be in
contact with. Father Bruce Dreier, of your Priest Personnel
Offlce, upon his return. - - :

Father Peter Brennan is a good prlest and I- hope he has learnedﬂe_
some valuable lessons from past mlstakes. ~ Be: assured - cf my
assrstance ‘in any way possrble. . : .

,7W1th prayers and best Wlshes, I am

Yours in Chr;st,

Most Reéverend ‘Phillip F. Straling
_Blshop, Dlocese of San Bernardino

PFS/rls

cc: Reverend Peter Bremnan =~ o . .- Brennan'WOA 0000160

1450, North “D” Stregt, San Bernardino, Californiag2405 » Telephone (714)384:8211 o Faix (714) 884-4890



THE ARGD JOCESE OF SAN FRANCISCO e
' PASTORAL CENTER -

" AUXILIARY BISHOP

445 CHURCH STREET, SAN FRANCISCO; CALIFORNIA 941141799  (415) 565-3600

[

June 23, 1989

Most Reverend Phllllp F. strallng, D.D.
Diocese of San Bernardino .
1450 Neorth D Street ,
. San Bernardino, CA 92405 °

Dear Bishop Straling:
Archblshop Quinn, upon your recommendatlon to Father: Peter

. Brennan, has accepted Father Brennan for an a551gnment in the
Archdiocese of San Francisco. -The Archdiocese wishes to- assign’

Father Brennan to Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish in Belmont. He '

will be under the superwvision of Father William O'Connell, the . .
'pastor of_ the parlsh. .We_anticipate that’ thls~a551gnment will
take effect the middle of July. Father Bruce Dreier from our
Priest Personnel Office has been in contact with Father Brennan
and this is acceptable to him.

Prior to our formally assigning him, I wish to 'get your approval
for- thls ass;gnment. :

I enjoyed seeing you at the Bishop's. meetlng. Be assured of my
prayer and best wishes for you and your ministry.

W;th;every beet:w1sh and_klnd regard, I remain, . |

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Brennan-WOA 0000161



 Bincese of San Bernarding
 Office of tie Bishop-

July 18, 1989

- TO: °~ - Monsignor Behan
FROM: = Bishop Straling
RE:V . . Reverend Peter Brennan

N
I recelved a telephone call, from Mr. Cleary, the .
Attorney for Father Brennan, lnformlng me that the -
- -- -agreement - has been- 51gned,’ clésing the legal matter
. 1nvolv1ng Father Brennan:. I"then called the Personnel
_Offlce in San Franc15co, to let Father Dreier know,- and
he related that, since the matter has- been closed, Fa-

ther Brennan would have an app01ntment ln San Francisco,
as- of - July 22 1989.'" :

- GAUDIUM‘_‘IN_ CHRISTO'-

PFS/;iS'

‘Brennan-WOA 0000162 -

1450 North “D” Street, San Bernardino, California 92405 ¢ ‘Telephohe (714) 384-8211 « Fax (714)884-4890
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| Dlocesan Pastoral Center

._ .Vlcar Generdl - - .7 T Diocese of San Bernardine

May 3, 1989

. Mrs. Dorcothy 0'Donunell
. 14505 Carlotta #145 -
Palm Desert; California 92260

_Dear Mrs.‘O'Donhell-

Many thanks for your letter to BlShOp Strallng. He,
has asked me to assure you that he appreciates your -
taking the’ tlme to share your thoughts w1th hlm. :

- Pather Brennan s efflcacy as a priest is not 1n ques—ﬂ
tion. We. do have to respect- the fact that he and
Bishop Straling have reached a decision .after much
consideration. . We have. to .understand that. the Lord
is working in ‘this way ‘in all of our llves._

. With every best wish and thanklng you. agaln, I am

'Sl-cerely yours in. Chrlst,

Reverer/d Monsignor, Phlllp A Behan
Vlcar General

PAB/rs

.o X . L . .\ . .
Brennan-WOA 0000168 | -

" 1450 North “D” Stret .« San Berardino, California 92405 . o - (714) 889-8351 .
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r._/)édésdq}g, Pastoral 'Cén‘bsm |

. | |  Diocsse of San Bewardino

May 3, 1989

Reverend Peadar Brennan
Servants of the Paraclete

2348 Pajarito Road, SW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87105

'Dea; Peadar:

This is to confirm our phone conversation of April 25,
1989  regarding ‘your taking up residence, immediately,.
at the Servants of the Paraclete Facility in Albuguer-
gque, New Mexico. _There.you will have &n oppoftunity- to
pursue some indepth counseling. concerning your present.
situation and I hope gain. some assistance in discerning
your future. Father Joseph Mc Namara, who is well
known to both 6f us, will be happy to assist you.

You are to stay with the Servants of the Paraclete un-
til such time as the .legal issues, regarding patrimony

" of the child are resolved. There is no possibility of
your doing any work in any diocese until this is accom-.
plished. "I must have, in my hands, a written resolu-
tion that you and your .attorney negotiate, as well.-as
-have an assurance that this matter  is completely 'set- .
tled. ’

I will then work with you as to an assignment outside
the diocese. ~~I “have contacted both the Diocese of
Sacramento and the Archdiocese of San Francisco. . Both
are willing to assist us, in so far as they can, and
you mentioned the possibility of working in Arizonma.

Father Ned O'Donnell has assured me that he will pro-
vide your monthly stipend through the end of June,
1989, I- pray that by July I, 1989, all legal issues
‘will be resolved -and - an assignment for you can be
found. From your monthly stipend, you are to provide -
funds for all the obligations you have incurred, and
payment for your stay at the Servants of the Paraclete.

Brennan-WOA 0000174 |

1350 Noxth N Stneet, San Bernardino, California 9zq08 {714} 889-8351
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: Reverend Peadar Brennan

; May 3, 1939

I cannot allow you to pursue further studles, at this .
_tlme, as you need to - provxde for yourself and your
obllgatlons._

'The above is my understandlng of our agreement and any:‘
-change is to be clarlfled w1th me in writing. '

. I pray that you can get past thlS present trial in youfW
© life, take care of your duties and responSLbllltles
_and, eventually, get back to prlestly ministry.

._W;th p;ayers and_best Washes, I_am

. Yours in'Chriet,"

Most Reverend Phillip F Strallng
. Bishop, Dlocese of San’ Bernardlno

PFS/jm

cc: Reverénd Ned O'Donnell- . :
: .Reverend Joseph 'Mc Namara, sP.

K}

5 o o Brennan-WOA 0000172
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Dioccesan Pastoral ' C_anb:m

b Diocese of San ,!B:'_ma.uluzo
April 12, 1989.
Reveréqd Gregory Ingels, J.C.D.
Archdiocesan Pastoral Center. B
. 445 Church Street REDACTED P

San Francisco, California 94114-1799
Dear Father Ingels:

Thank you for your letter as canonical advocata to

'I have spoken with Reverend Peter Brennan and under-
stand the matter is being taken care of by *attorneyf"~\
] /r and his attorney, Mr.- “

With every best wish, I am

Sincerely yours:in Christ,'

Most Reverend FP¥Allip F. Straliny -
Blshop, Diocese of San Bernardino -

PFS/rs

Brennan-WOA 0000173

1350 North "D Street, San Bewrardino, California 92q05 - ([71q] 889-8351 .
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. April i, 1989

.TO:f g -Monsignor Behan
- FROM:: Blshop Strallng zgfa

: _Reverend Peadar Brepnan -

iHave you put together -a response that I fould send to
-Father Ingels, JCD, in ‘San Franecisco? I know you have
. been trylng to contact him by telephone, but ‘I think it B
~_would be. 1mportant that ‘we, alse, put some tvpe_ ‘of
'statement in writing. ' ' : o
CIf you can get somethlng together, then I could s;gn it..

when I return. .

G."AUDIUM IN CHRISTO

' PFS/jm

-..*‘:
i

Brennan-WOA 0000174 |
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. L
"__—Df,o'cs:s,an Poastonal Centen . :
o . ".':biocmvaf San Bz'ma.nltno
October 14, 1988 . -PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIATL

Reverend Peadar Brennan -

St. Francis of Assisi

Post Office Box 1503

La Quinta, California 92253

. Dear Father Brennan:

Thi% is a-follow-up to our meeting of Monday, Octobex -
10, 1988, regarding your resignation from the office of
Pastor of St. Francis of Assisi Parish in La Quinta. I
regret that given the circumstances; your ministry was
severly compromised and you were forced to tendering
your resignation. Be assured that T am willing to as-
sist you in any way possible to re-establish yourself - -
in priestly ministry. ' i ’ :

Father Philip A. Behan, Vicar General, is making the
_nécessary arrangements for a temporary administrator
for St..Francis of Assisi Parish Community until a new
pastor can be appointed.” Kindly be in touch with TFa-
ther Behan .regarding the sabbatical stipend that will -
be paid to you until, such time as; you receive a
pastoral assignment.’ ' 1 ' »

'For the present, I ask that you to be in. touch' with me

régarding a sabbatical and possible parish ministries.

‘During .our telephone conversation of October 11, 1988,

I mentioned the possibility of your studying Spanish -
for several months and also, considerihg -a Military

Chaplaincy for three years. C :

T understand you will be staying with Father Finnerty
in San Diego. If you should move, please inform Father
Behan, so we can contact you if needed. - I. hope, within:
a short time, we can make some definite plans. as to how
you will spend your time. ' :

. . =
Brennan-WOA 0000175 I
. ‘ -

. 1450 Nowth "D Stueet, c:s‘a.u .‘B;'.mau:!iub. cari/omia. 92405 f714] B59-8351
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Reverend Peadar Brennan.

October 14,. 1988

If you wish . to contlnue to- be a prlest all relatlon-
ships with the woman, with whom you have become- in-

volved, are to be severed and no contact is to be main-

tained with her now or in the future, I understand
that . you "are maklng the necessary arrangements for
child -support through her attorney and I presume that
you have your own legal counsel to assist you. If all
contact with this woman is not brcken off, I will be
forced to suspend you from all exercise of your priest-
ly ministry. I believe you understand.the- seriousness
of the present situation and that you cannot in any
way, be '‘involved with a 'woman. If she continues to
pursue you, and you still wish to remain a prlest this
may necessitate your accepting a pastoral assignment in
another diocese, where you are unknown and she will be
unaware of your whereabouts.

Be assured of my continued a551stance, and with prayers
and best wishes, I am ° .

'Sincerely yours in Christ,’

o "%\

Most Reverend4Phillip F. Straling
Blshop, Dlocese of San Bernardlno

PFS/jm

Brennan-WOA 0000176 |
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I‘ather Bre.nnan has asked io'c to share w:.th you that the BlShOP of ‘our :
D:Locesehasaskedhmtotakeasabatlcalwhld'xmllallowhnuat:meforrest

'_.and remewal before he enters amther num.st:y C

. He feels that hz.s nmnstry at St.. m:anca.s has been sucm:sfully ful.f:_lled in .
the buJ.ldJ.ng of thJ.s magmf:l.ca.ent shr;_ne of st. I‘ranc:.s and the pa.r:l.sh center The
‘various ministries of the chm:ch are we'l.]!estabh.shed and ﬁmctlonal, and can only
be a blessmg for. now and years to ‘came.

) We- all are- deeply mdebted o Father Peter Brennan for the spirit of love,
.CGTlPaSSJ.OIl and concern. which he enge.ndered in.our church. We are grateful to
him for the outstand:ng leaders}u.p he gave in bulldmg of th:.s parlsh and for hJ.s
) Pastoral care to all areas of this ommumty :

_ I appear in his place today only because Father f:mds saymg Good Bye to -
those he loves heart rendermg esmt:.onally.

on Novanber 2‘7th, ‘we have’ deuded to hmor I‘at&i’fao}?é%rman and give membe.rs '
p :-and fr:Lends of ‘the Parish, a time to say good bye‘ vhich co:.ncudes with the
4th Anmversaxy of our churc:h dedlcatlon : e—Eropr3T :

jmmﬂw@umﬁwm

Brennan-WOA 0000178
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ITEMS FOR REUVITEW

1. LETTER READ TO PARISH - 10-16-88
(a) - Letter o -
" {b)" Reception .in.November .

2. PAYMENTS TO FR. BRENNAN

{a] Continuation of Salary
. (b} Any Other Allowances -
{c} Mau.r:ng'Com '

{a) ‘5
(b}
(e}

4. CASH POSITION - CURRENT

{a) B'aﬂancé. 10-1'(-&8 .
(b} New Signature Canda

5. .  EMPLOYEES .

6.  STATTONERY CHANGES ..
(a] Bulletin . 7
(b} Misic Programs

(e} Calendars.

REDACTED

Brennan-WOA 0000181
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. ITEMS FOR REVIEW _

Page Two' -
' REDACTED
7. . FINANCTAL-RESULTS THRU 9-30-88 (3 HONTHS) . S
: Gross Income '
Expenses o . o {

Net
8. COMPUTER CHANGEOVER
" {a) From ALTOS o TBH ——
{b) C&n&a}uﬁ o v-éptceaanSy.atem L

(e} Work with St. Elizabeth, Desent Hot Springs
and thgi&‘Comw&ﬁant {Sam Espoaito).

9. GENERAL . e
{a) Infonmation Dissemination ' E
(b) - | |

el Contracts - Adjustments <
(d) '

 Brennan-WOA 0000182



b Diocesan Pastoral Centen

.'btocs.u; of San Bevnardino

October 10, 1988

. To Whom_It May Copcérn:

‘I, Reverend Peadar Brenhan, in accordance with Canon
189 #1, and with Canon- 1743 of the present Code of
Canon Law, hereby submit my resignation from the office
of pastor of St. Francis of Assisi Church 'in La Quinta
to the Diocesan Bishop, who provided me with this
office. S o

In submitting my resignation, I am complylng with the .
wishes of the Ordinary follow1ng various accusations -

s - that have been brought against’me in the recent past.
They have lead to the effectlveness of my ministry be-
ing severely. compromlsed

Ay N

Reverend Peadar Brennan

Most Reverenddﬁﬁllllp F. Stralim
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

Brennan-WOA 0000183 E

1350 North ‘D' Striet, San Bewnardino, California 92405 [714] 889-835;
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.e;% 6?5
! --f/)ic;_csé;an ffaaafozg[ Centen . :
. -~ R o | . -Diqceu- of San B&mu’#‘@.
REDACTED
olc‘t.ob.er 10, 1'988  , ' PERSONAL. AND CONFIDENTIAL .

During the week of October 3-10, 1988, two persons
called -the Diocesan Offices regarding the situation at
.8t. Francis of Assisi in La Quinta, Father Brennan. and
' o . This first call originated from an
incident at the Liturgy Committee Meeting in the parish-
of Our Lady of Perpetual Help in Indio during the pre-—
vious week.. During this meeting, -.one of ‘the members
asked that the meeting pause for a moment of prayer and
she: then prayed in public for this women, ‘who is,
again, pregnant and is having difficulty with the child
payments which Father Brennan has apparently been mak-
ing. The other*“call wis from members -of St. Francis of
~~Assisi Parish, itself.. 777 is making state-
‘ments: £o parishioners indicting. that she is pregnant,
- again, and that it is another "miracle from God." This
is the same terminology she used last time. Apparent-
ly, they have not ceased seeing one another, and he has
apparently entertained her in his home, the rectory and -
had dinner for her in the last two or three months.
The situation is commonly known and commented on, She
refuses to' stay away from the church, she works in the
.community there and is known by. many many people,
‘Their request was that Father Brennan be moved out, im-
mediately, because the 'loss of his good  reputation
among upright and good parishioners, The way he is
acting and what is happening at the moment is gravely
detrimental and disturbing to the _church community
. there at St. Francis -of Assisi. The - .who was born a
number of years ago has apparently been given Father -
Brennan's .hame, as a last name. Parish-
ioners feel they have been deceived, some of them have
spoken to him or'he has spoken to them and they have.
not been .told the truth and they feel they are -being
gravely- deceived by Father Brennan. Grave ciwvil
liability alse faces the Diocese of San Bernardino for
Father Brennan's acts and this lady is threating to

sue, .

Brennan-WOA (000185

1950 Nowth "D’ Street, San Berrardino, Callfornia 95405- [714] 889-8351
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January 16, 1987 -

Reverend Peadar Brennan

St. Prancis of Assisi Church . ; '
Post Office Box 1503 - - -
La Quinta, California 92253 :

Dear Father Péadar,

+.In this personal and confldentlal letter, I would llke"
to commend you- on—the-progress that-you are making with
the AA Program. This program has. helped you immensely
-and I know you are pleased that some of your past prob-
lems are behind you. However, to make sure that you
continue £o grow, it .is dimportant that you remain
faithful to this program .and have the support of the
many new friends you have galned while part1c1pat1ng in

. this self-help group.

I was glad you were able to assure me that you are mak-
) ing every effort to distant .yourself from the woman who. -
" has caused 'some problems and who still frequents the
parish from time to time.  The best possible solution .
would be for her to find another parish community, as
this would remove some of the pressures from you. As
__we discussed, for your own sake, as well as hers and
that of the parish, it may be better for you to seek an
alternative a551gnment if rumors cr susp1c1ons contln—
- ue, oo :

_Althoﬁgh he haSmhis faults, it is good that you have .
gotten together .with Fred Simon. We must both admit
that he has been a very 1oyal and faithful supporter of
the church. I appreciated the opportunity +to have

. lunch with him and his wife and to re-build some of the

“relatlonshlps of the past. :

With appreciation for your prlestly service and minis-
try at St. Francis and fqr your having overcome some of

. : _— : S T Brennan WOA 0000187 !
“. 1450 dVoi.t.G. ra S cs'tust, Sen Bnnagdrbzo, dafifomia 92405 {714] 889-8351



Reverend Peadar Brennan
January 16, 1987

~ the hurdles of these past’ two years, T w1sh to’ agaln
express my thanks and appreciation and ask for God's
continued blessxngs upon you and your- parlsh ministry.
Slncerely yours in. Chrlst

Most Reverend Phillip F, Straling

Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

PFS/3im

Brennan-WOA 0000188 |
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i

Dear ki Tl

. Theé undersigned represents the Diocese of San Bernardino.
' Dué to his unavailability, Bishop Straling has not seen this
. }_etter. - T T " """""" T

Regarding your letter of March 29 to the bishop, we agree

with you that the reputation of all should be protected and
shui clestructive gossip should be prevented, Rest assured.that
diccesan officials will not spread rumors or puciicize what is
a private matter. Given your expressed concerns fcr reputations
and - gossip, we assume you will 2o likewise. S

It may be of interest to you that the California Courts
have consistently held a diocese and its bishop-are not. respon-
sible for the conduct of priests outside the course and scope
of their priestly duties. Obviously, the conduct alleged by

7ou is such conduct. . A recent court opinion confirmed that.

-~ 1f you have any questions—ormcommeﬁts.~p1easeuhave your
lawyer contact me after April 17. I will be unavailable until

then. I certainly hope you consult with a lawyer before
pursuing this matter any further.. ’ - .

Ver& truly yours,
D & HELLYER

JEmes J. Maunineg, J

L

Jad At

Brennan-WOA 00001583



ST . G
JmmsJ.Mamn@,Jn '
Reid & Hellyer: ) co o s
A.Profess1onal Corporation o o ' : : u
. 3800 Orange Street
' Post Office Box 1300 .
River51de, ‘CA 92502-383&

SHAPELL 2VUy LYOD

Dear Mz Manning, ' -

Pleage excuse the lengthy delay 1n answering your 1etter of
"Aprll 15, 1985. I am truly‘sorry that Bishop Straling chese not to
_answer my letter to him, personally.. It was written 'in & L respect,
I earnestly sought help in resolving a problem which I. have been
' f'trylng, through other.means, for over a year, ' S

- As you. suggested, I have decided to ‘move aheaﬂ with +this and -
retain an attorney. He is a- person who is very ‘well acquainted with
the diocese and with 1ega1 and the Canon 1aw. It does seem to me,
'paradoxical that the helrarchy of the dlecese is thus forcing a
devout Catholic man and 'a daily. communicant to take: this route
instead of deallng ‘with him in an honest and above board manner,
‘with frankness and 31ncer1ty. I have chosen no- 1onger to be the
Minvisiblé man" or to be a non-entity in this sordid matter. I
totally reject the idea that a priest -is "off—duty" vwhen he is
travelling with committee members to examine the various apects of

~ church building, when he is hearing conf9831on, saying the Mass,
giving. spiritual direction, or inviting members of the parish to -
his home for prolonged and 1ntense.sesslons of intercessory prayer.

- No doubt yom will have different ideas on.these-matters;

© I am sending a copy of this letter to Bishop Straling.
Thank you .for your good advice and well.meant.intentions.u

t

I'. remmrﬂmlv}t

REDACTED

Brennan-WOA 0000194
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REDACTED

Dear =

The under51gned -represents the Dlocese of San Bernardino.

Due to-his unavallablllty, Bishop+Straling has not seen this
letter.

Regardlng your letter of March 29.to the blshop, we agree
with you that the reputatlon of all should be protected and .
that destructive gossip should be prevented. Rest assured that
diocesan officials will not spread rumors o6r publicize what is
a private matter. Given your expressed concerns for reputations
and gossip, we assume you will do: llkerse.

It may be of interest to you that the California Gourts
have consistently held a diocese and its bishop are not.respon-
sible for the conduct of priests outside the ‘course and scope
of their priestly duties. Obviously, the conduct alleged bv
you is such conduect. A recent court opinion conflrmed~that.

If_you have any .questions or Qomments,,please_have your
1awyer contact me after April 17. I 'will be unavailable until
then. I certainly hope you consult with a 1awyer before_
pursuing this matter any further.

Very truly yours,

JIM:dt

Brennan-WOA 0000195



March 29, 1985 -

IBlShOp Phillp Straling ’
Diocese of San Bernardino -
"~ San’ Bernardino, CA.

Dear Blshop,

-Let me begin thls 1etter by apologizing for the nece551ty of
bringing this matter to your attenticn., As you will understand from
- the enclosed copy of a: letter which I have sent to Father Peter
Brennan, there has been a terrible catastrOphe visited on the 1life of
myself and my family.- As a devout Catholic. husband 11v1ng apart from
. and divorced by his wife, I have . accepted the situatlon and the state

-; in which T: ‘find myself. Before going on I wish to say that T made.

- it very. clear to Father Brennan both man—-to-man and by - 1etter that

* hé should be aware- that his unrelenting attack on ‘the most precious
-things in’ my 11fe - my home and family - would be met with my greates
-'res:l.stance. :

. Tt -géemed to me as though I had in some manner magically disappe
_ from v1ew and had become 1nv1sible, a non—entity, or someone who .was
-',_not physically or emot:.onally involved in any ‘way. To protect the
-_reputations of all and to. prevent destructive g0551p in the parish,

" I had 1ong and serious talks. W1th important members of the parish
council and was doubly reassured by them that the matter would- be’
solved. At their earnest request T agreed to do nothing, but 1nstead
"to allow them to take whatever steps were necessary.. T

) T now understand through reliable sources that. Father Brennan is
_ returning very shortly to resume his duties as pastor of the parish’

. of St. Franc1s of Assisi in La’ Qulnta, after hav1ng had a restful and.

' needed “Yacation 1n Hawaii and Ireland.

Dear Blshop Straling, on my own part T. 1ntend to do what T must
' do in the 11ght of day, hiding nothing, and proceeding as I belleve
~any upright and righteous Ghristian man should proceed. I will, as
I have previously stated to them ihstitute actions both in the Clv11
-Court ‘and Ganon Court to seek whatever meéasure of’ rellef T can. I.
am not looking for personal compensation and will not - accept such.’

Brennan-WOA 0000196 | .
. - i



' However, there are young children and an unborn child who must
' face, at this time, a very uncertain future due to the:acts of
" this mlsguided man.- :

Throughout this terr:.ble ordeal my faith has "not. been shaken,
If anyth:.ng, it has been strengthened as I am a da:.ly communicant -
and my relatlonshlp w1th my Lord Jesus Christ has sustalned ne,

~ Once again, T apologize for the necessity of bring ‘this matter

to your attention, but.it was obvious that in view of the events
which have transpired, the 1nsensitivity, both of the priest and

the parish counc:Ll, and their contlnued disregard of any and all
promlses, that T have no other choice,

VeryfradyAomss - .

REDACTED

Enclosure

Brennan-WOA 0000197



LAW OFFICES OF

Reid & Hellyer
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'

1
REDACTED

Dear

Thank you for your letter of Aprll 30, 1985 '"Please have
your 1awyer ‘call -me, - _ el

Vefyit:uly yogrs,

JIM:dt |

Brennan-WOA 0000198
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SECRETARIAT OF STATE

158391 . | , FROM THE vamican,  July 26, 1985

REDACTED

_Dear BlShOP Straling,

, leen the serious nature of. the comnla1nts
raised by iin a

- letter to the Holy :Fathér, I am sending to you

.personally a copy of his letter and the enclosures.
I know you will give the matter whatever pastoral
attentlon may be necessary and appropriate.|-

With good w1shes, I remain

Sincerely .yours in Christ,

k.

. Monsignor. G.B
Assessor

The Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling
Bishop of San Bernardino

1450 North D Street .

San Bernardino, CA- 92405

Brennian-WOA 0000200 |
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Desert Medical Center
43-576 Washington St., Palm Desert, CA 92260
Phone: 619 / 345-2696

June 17, 198
His ﬂollness, Pope John Pau1 IT -

The Vatican
Vatican City, Ttaly

€ ) -~

- Dear Holy Father, _

You are the Pastor of hundreds of millions of Christians
as'Head of the Roman Cathplic.Church,-and as such you have
many more responsibilities than even Presidents, Kings ‘and
'Statesmenr- I believe however, that amoung those whom you.
have trusted to help yoﬁ, there is a person who will read
this and the enclosed letters over carefully, and will help .
and guide me through this terrlole problem. You are my-
"court of last resort” as I have tried for more than a year
to bring my problem before the local Parish Coueil, the
office of Blshop Straling of the Diotese of San Bernardino,
and the Archdiocese of Los Angeles. -

S0 I turn to you for help in solving this. If I cannot
obtain help through the church, then I T mist go through the
local courts. This would result in scandal and embarassment °
_ o ‘and many others, including
myself. This I wish to avoid and so I am trying every other
road dlong the way. I hoPe that as manifold as vyour
responsiblities are; IIWill hear your words of wisdom and
guidance-in this matter, HNost respectfully and prayerfully,
I remain. One- of . Your Floek. o

for Father Brennan, '

"REDACTED

Brennan-WOA 0000201
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REDACTED | -

Dear

Thank you for your letter of Apr11 30, 1985.

your lawyer call me,

LAW OFFICES OF

Reid & Hellyer -
A PROFLSSIONAL CORFPGRATION
. 3BOO HAANGE STREEY.

POST OFFICE BOX 1300 :
R.IVFRSI.DE. CALIFORNIA D2502-383¢

. ir1e) sazarn

May.6, 1985

:Véry-truly yours,

HOWARD SUHR: 11883-1947)
[-1 {- % w HELLYER (IUAB-(RSS)

B JOHN B, SURK UBOS-187])
JAMECE R, EOWARDS (i920-1877),

SAN BERNAADINOG OFFLCE
‘98 N ARROWHEAD AVENUE
SAN BERNARDING, CA S22

(714) BA4-470%
(F14) B24-532s,

ORANGE COUNTY DFFICE
IS0 NEWFORT BLVD., SUITE 230
COSTA MESA, CA 82627
171%] GAlxa52

.OUR FILE NUMBER

Please have .

Brennan-WOA 0000204 |
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. Diocesan’ Pastoral Center

Vicar General, Chqncéllbr _ ' Diocese of San Bernardino.
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REDACTED
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B MDiocessan SPoastoral Ceintérn :
R | - _ ' . _ ' f{)io_uu of é‘a.rz .Bzma.-m'ine

- April 12, 1985

REDACTED

Dear REDACTED :

I received your letter of March 24, 1985 regardlng the
absence of Father Brennan for the past several months.,

Be assured that I have given careful consideration- to,
the . whole situation and, that for Father Brennan's

. health and.for the good of the parish, he needed to get
away for a short time., You may not have received his
recent letter that he sent to all the parlshloners ex-
plalnlng his absence,. .

Father ‘Brennan has done a great job in pulllng the par- -
ish together, as well as the completion of the church
itself, during the short time that he has been there.
This. has been a monumental task and respon51b111ty
which does take its toll, :

Thank you for writing to me of your concerns and with
prayers and best wishes, I am

Yours in Christ,

‘Most Reverend ®hillip FT Straling
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino

PFS/jm
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chesan Pastora1 Ccnter

Vicar Gcmral Chanccllor

‘Diocese- of San Bernarding

" April 10, 1985

_REDACTED . /- - O

Dear . I I L o o

I recelved your letter 1nqu1r1ng about the status of ° .
your marriage in the eyes of the church. 'All pre~mar-
riage files are kept in the local parish archives. We -
... do_not have any information on:. 1nd1v1dua1 marrlage A y
cases in thls office.

i

If you w1sh to clarlfy certain doubts that you obv1ously
have, please sit down with one of.the prlests in your '
-area and discuss the matter with him. ' He can help you
establish the facts of the case and he will probably be
able to advise you on anything that may need to be done.
if the Diocesan Tribunal needs to be approached with a
formal marriage case, they will then.reguest your. mar-
rlage flle from the- parlsh that retalns lt.

I hope thls help you.

cerely in Chrlst,

Very Rever r Phlliip A. Béhah‘
car-General, Chancellor

Brennan-WOA 0000210
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March: 29, 1985

Father Behan, Chancelor
Diocese San Bernardino-
San'Bernardino, CA.
Father Behan, _

You will find as an enclosure a letter through which T have
communicated certain things to Father Peter Brennen, the Pastor of
- St. Francis of Assisi Parish in La Quinta, California. It is
‘possible that you have heard something of this terrible tragedy which .
befell our family‘and I need your help in certain areas. Please forgive .
me. if you feel I have acted -improperly. - ' _ 0
_ Even- before our marriage I felt a great sense of unease because
even though we diligently and laboriously filled out all the necessary
forms to be submitted by our Pastor for action by the Tribunal, I was
then and subsequently unable to obtain any clear response as to the
decision; gf any,of the Tribunal. My inquiries were elther ignored or
answered by somé reassuring phrase such as "not to WorTYy, within this
parish we will do whatever we pléase”. Howsver, that obViously was not
satisfying to me then and is much less so now since the great misfortune
of losing my wife and of being in a state of legal. divorcement. I
believe you can help me by informing me as to the status of my marriage
in the church.- There vwas no happier man than T the day that we respoke
our vows with the bleSSing of our priest, but I assure you there is no
unhapp1er state than my present one. Divorced, alone, and not know1ng
whether in truth T am a married Catholic man or not. . . :

'Thank you for the time and effort it may take you to- respond to
- this matter which is of great impor+ance to me. .-

God!s. bleseing,apon you ang’ ypjr work._

; l
2

Tourk trﬁlyf B U
 REDACTED |

I

Enclosure

Brenna_n-WOA 0000211



o | ' March 29, 1985

Bishop Philip Straling
Diocese of San Bermardino.
San- Bernardino, CA,

Deaxr Bishop, :

Let me begin this letter by apologlzlng for the necessity ‘of
brlnglng thls matter to your attention.. As you will understand from -
the enclosed copy of a ietter whiech I havé sent to Father Peter
Brennan, there has been a terrible catastrophe v151ted on the life of
.myself and my family As a devout Catholic husbend living. apart from‘
and divorced by his. w1fe, I have accepted the situation and the state
in which 1 flnd myself. Before going on I wish to say that I made
it very clear to Father Brennan'both man—to—man and by letter that
" he should be aware that his unrelenting attack on the most nreclous
things in my life - my home and family - would be met with my greatest
re51stance. .

It seemed to me ‘as though I had in some manner maglcally dlsuppearec
:from view and had become invisitle, a nonwentlty, or someone who was
_ not.phy51ca11y or emotionally involved in any way. To protect the
reputations of all and'to‘prevent destructive gossip in the parish,

I had long and seridus talks with impurtawt m*mbirs of the parish
council and was doubly reassured by them that the matter would be .
solved. At their earnest request I agreed- to do nothing,.but instead
‘to allow them te take whatever stops were qeceFSary.

I now understand through rellable scalces that Father Brennan is

returning very shortly to resume his duties as pastor of the parlsh
of $t. ¥rancis of Assisi in La Quinta, after hav1ng had a restful and.
npednd vacation in Hawaii and Ireland.

Daa; Bishop Straling, on-my owh part I irtend to do ﬁhat'I must
do in the light of day, hiding nothing, «nd nroceeding as I believe
any uorlvht and ”lg hteous Christian man ~-0LLi rroceed. I ﬁill,'as
T have ﬂr=¢10usly stated to them instituts cbions both in the Civil
Court «nd Canon Court to seek w,¢t¢ee;.n=audr; of velief T can. I
" am not lLooking for o~rsona] compensation and will not accept such,

Brennan-WOA 0000212 ;



HOWever, there are young chlldren and an unborn ch11d who must
' face, at this time, a very uncertain future due to the acts of
thls misguided men.
© Throughout this terrible ordeal my faith has not been shaken.
If anything, it has been strengthened as I am a daily communicant.
and my relationship with my Lord Jesus Christ has sustalned me.

Once again, 1 apologlze for the necessity of brlng this matter

to your attention, but it was obvious that in view of the events
which have transpired, the insensitivity, both of the priest and

- the parish council, and their continued disregard of any and all
promises, that I have no other choice.

Terv eruly fout sy
~_REDACTED

Anclosure
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. Fr. Peter Brennan

Father,-forgi#e'me,'for'I have sinned. BeoauSe'of'my sins.a

.ehome 13 broken and those- who dwelt therein, husband, w1fe, chlldren,.

: foster—children and all those who were nurtured therein are scattered.

. £6 the’ four W1nds. Yes, Father I have sinned, In His Holy Scrlpture :
our Lord says clearly that "before a thief can enter the house of a

. strong man - to take a SpOll he must flrst render helpless the ‘guardian

of the home, and. he must catch him unawares ‘in order- to disarm him".

- Oh, Padre, how beautlful she was when first she found_our_Lord._

. in herﬁfine oelligraphy she wrote_end'put up in her kitchen and atove.}

our family shfine."as the deer pants.for‘the running brook so my soul

- ,thifets for thee,. Oh.my God" She was so open,'honest and trusting.

tShe captured the hearts of everyone with her beauty, on: that Holy |
,¢Saturday whenushe was- baptlzed and confirmed by . you; we. respoke our_
_vows-w1th your blessing and she recelved_ner first Holy Communion.

B Padre, it‘seeme& like oniy the shortest time.until unease:entered~
into‘our hoine. She told us in her honest way that you had "confessed".
to her of the lust you felt as you saw her kDEELlnE there every
u_'mornlng in ‘the Mass, and the problem that you were havirg ﬁlth }our
gi'carnal de51res. ' | _ ' |

I became truly alarmed; Father, when the phone calls came to our
hmne from you 1nv1ting her to go "skinny dipp1ng" in your pool.. Sne
said that I shouldn't worry, it was Just that “you drank a bit", *

.jThe"‘ T T T ifrom Whlch you . and she returned at one or two A, M.ﬁj

- Bven though you professed to be our friend, I felt a terrible fear and
~ expressed it to you in oerson. You kindly assured me that all was- well
and "not to worry", that you would never allow any wonan ‘to take |

calwantage ol yorry Mine vy heart.

REDACTED
Brennan-WOA 0000214
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- - REDACTED

'WhenAshe _came to tell me that she was pregnant by you, I said to
her that if it was the Lord's will then 50 be it and we will accept the

child. However, I wrote to you to- say that any further intrusion by

-you into our home and into our marrlage bed would be met by equal

force by me and I intended to protect my home at whatever cost.

-and T were able to rebuild .our relationship, our home and

our hearts with the joys of foster infants, until that fateful day.

when I learned that you had followed her to our | _“‘home — - the

.marriage that had withstood repeated 1ntrusions by the - priest that we

loved and +rusted was finally destabilized and 1t broke apart, Father. -

She left as you know to rent a house near you and to try and support "

" herselfl through 1ong and arduous- hours of work.

_ Father, she told me, that,when in a state of prayerful ecstacy in

your home, she first felt the hot wetness of your semen within her. She:

cried out because she knew in her woman's heart that-the lives of so

‘many . would never be the same again, and the WOrlo that we had known

would be shattered. Now, she works from 5:00 in the morning until late
at night. I live.alone_with my memories and the echoes of children’s:
voiceS'in.an_empty'home. And_jou;fPadre,'what of you and your Vows?__'
'PO@ERTY” In a luxurious home with a pool for'nude”bathing parties,
w1nes and llQuors that few can afford and the most expen51ve sports car .
in your. garage. '
QHASTITI? ' , ‘
OBEDIENGE? You called yourself "the Bishop of La Quinta and said
thatfin'four parish you, would do as you damn well please".
V Father, when you fall into your bed surfeited with the richest of

foods and wines to sleeo with the women of your parish -~ when you rise

Brennan-WOA 0000215 |



* from your sleep to step behlnd the alter and elevate the host with
- handg stlll moist from their bodies and to give. communion to those who R
trust you, ‘are you a priest of God or a prlest of- Ba'al” And is the

'beautlful new church a’ true home ’ of our Lord Jesus Christ or a temple

..'of Ba'al‘?

-

We have ‘a1l become pawns 1n your game. The tcrriblc.game.of‘Lust,
Lechery and Lies. . ' ) | K B :
In my sorrow, my pain and my - 1ncred1ble lonellness I have begun-
;to sense a dedication. I wish that beautlful_edificc into which so -
' 'many-have put ‘so much- of thcir time; tﬁeif iove an& theif funds,” the _
Church of Salnt Frances of Assisi yto become a true church of God.‘ T .~
am dedlcated to the 1deal that the young women of. the congregatlon will

._-never again be recruited as temple prostitutes to satisfy the lusts

- "of the prlest whom they trusted.

This is my pledge and my-promise. Perhaps you will someday come
to- re—dedlcate your life and to re-speak your VOws.u Our Jord-needs
hlu Holy Pr1ests., Ba'al was an ancient God‘who should have died long

g0,
Very truly youss,

REDACTED
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Ofﬁ_CE M@H’LO ____ - Diocesan Pastoral Center

To .  Father Peter Brennan . _ - Date_ 9-24-82

From. . Bi‘shop Straling m . S SUbjECt Statement on Priesthood

I enclose a docurient entitled "A Relection Guide on Human
-~ Sexuality and the Ordained. Priesthood." (This. is a statement
 that is coming before the Bishops' Meeting in November:)

‘I would like to have any reflections or comments that you might .
have on the document that I might pass on.to-the committee at
that time. ‘I think it deals with a very timely and important
topic. : : -

Peihaps.the Priests' Senate, or any other group of priests,
might wish to review this document and make suggestions.

I also include a paper entitled,ﬁgéflectioﬁs by the Priest _
" Members of the Bishops' Committee’on Priestly Life and Ministry."
. Perhaps this will be of'&ntefestfﬁb;ihe Priest Senate.also.

- All the best....

Brennan-WOA 0000228 |
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THE PRIEST IN 1982:
REFLECTIONS BY THE PRIEST MEMBERS OF THE
BISHOPS' COMMITTEE ON PRIESTLY LIFE AND MINISTRY

The following is a statement compiled by priests who have
just served a three year term on the Bishops' Committee on
Priestly Life and Ministry (1979 +to 1982). These men represent
a wide geographical area, are engaged in varied ministries and
are in touch with grass roots people, especially.priests in
pastoral ministry. They have learned much by bringing pcrsonal |
readings of the times’ to committee . meetings and putting those
into honest dialogue with other priests and Bishops. The climate
has been one of trust so the sharing has been candid. Through
this unigue opportunity, these men have been able to garner
a collective wisdom about the  American priest. Realizing that
no. one can adequately and accurately-assess the complexity that
~ is todays priest, they nevertheless feel that their experience
-puts them in a position to sense that there are some vital issues
begging to be:surfaced in.a larger and more productive fashion.
Thus, they make the following comments as a legacy to the next-
Priestly Life and Ministry Committee-and as a service to the -
- Bishops of our country. In this way, .they help fulfill their . .
mandate to assist the Bishops by relating to them the needs and
- concerns of priests. ' ' :

Much has been happening of a positive nature. Our teflections
begin there. S e ‘ ’

(A) Priest - Bishop Relationship

. Overall, the relationship between priests and their
Bishops is an. improving one. There .is more honest

- dialogue and mutual concern. . Todays Bishop seems .to
mingle more with his priests, call ther by name more
often;. visit them when they are ill, is aware of theix
needs both materially and spiritually. In a word,

. there is more bonding than before. This emphasis on
personal relationship and affirmation seems to be
gradually replacing older reward systems which no
longer work. ' o ' :

(B) Assignments
Personnel boards are still in a growing stage, but more

.humane procedures and drastically improved assignment
processes have-eased tensions. :

Brennan-WOA 0000230 .
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There .are some priests. less fortunate

%

'Some;pfiests would- read all the above with great cynicism

and’ anger because their particular¥ diocese would be hard

. to find in those positive statements. These men suffer

all the more because they see no hope for improvement,

“*Bishops are rarely changed and there is not much freedom

(B)

-(C)

(D)

for the priest to go elsewhere.

Fear of 1osing ground

There is in the air a fear, a feeling, a suspicion. It
is. hard td put a name on it, but priests are wary that

- the rights gained after Vatican II may gradually be lost.

They often do not see the kind of Bishops being appointed

who would have been chosen by their peers; they sense

a move away from pluralism and prudent dissent among theo-

logians; they see some ordinaries prohibiting. what others
enthusias;ically endorse liturgically and pastorally.

Theé handling of resigned priests

Priests who are still active are often embarrassed by
the seemingly harsh and punitive treatment of their
brothers who have resigned from active ministry. In
their own response they have become more loving and
compassionate. They would like tosee the official
‘treatment of resigned priests take on more of these
characteristics. ' '

A Dishonest Approach to Controversial Questions

The priest watches the number of priests dwindle and _
reads of less seminarians with real concern about the
future. He hears intelligent discussions among grass
roots people urging a consideration for ordained

married ‘men, for b¥inging back ‘resigned priests and

for opening ordination to women. - He is told by the.
official Church that these are closed guestions. He
struggles with the daily living out of celibacy,
seriously guestions the rationale for it to remain
obligatory and is told that this too, is a closed
question. 'He finds himself torn constantly between
ethical response and-pastoral compassion. He ministers -
to people who are losing credibility for official .
teachings and to him, the official response seems totally
unaware of thée problem. The average priest fully appreci-
ates the complexity of these issues but would like to

see more. honesty and courage in facing them,

C : 3 " Brennan-WOA 0000231 |
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..Rco._Thomas C. Brady, Rockford
_Rév;‘Dennls Jd. Dease, Salnt Paul-Mlnneapolls
.Rev;:Brlan.T. Joyce, Oakland |
‘Rev. John J. Malecki, Albany | -
- ;ﬁev;'Msgr. John P. McCullagh Brooklyn -
'Rgv;_Nell McCaulley, Plttsburgh '
Rav. Frank J. McNulty, Newark
:—Rev; John: J. .0 ?Callaghan,us J.
. -President

_Jesult Conference; Washlngton, D.C.

'Rev. Ignatlus M. Roppolo, New Orleans

'Rev. Lawrence J. Stuebben, San ‘Antonio

Rev. Benedict Swlderek, Savannah

Prlest Advisors to the s
-Bishops' Committee on Prlestly Life and Mlnlstry

1979—1982
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LAW OFFICES

FULLERTON LEMANN, SCHAEFER & DOMlNICK

WILFRID &, LEMANN . . Zi% NORTH D STRI.'.ET FIRST FLOOM OF COUNSEL
MICHAEL &, SCHAEFER !
. ROBEAT V., .
L THOMAS v D n SAN BERNARDING, CALIFORNIA 92405701 FuULtERTON
. .
NANGCY REINHARDT | TELEFHONE (D09 889-2881 A FROFE Conr

CRAIG E. WILSON TELECOPIER (D00] 8B-SII9

September 26,

Sandra L. David o ; . . \§ﬂ%.'
 Attorney at Law ' K ' '
- 14369 Park Avenue

Suite 100-A- ' _ -
Victorville, CA 92392 : ' _ o=

Re: Peter J..Brenpan_
Dear‘Sandy:

We have spoken with Mbnsignor Webber regardlng the matters whlch we
discussed last week.

.. The  Bishop is requestlng that future checks be sent dlrectly to our
“office as they have in the past. We would be the direct contact
regardlng monthly payments. Please make the payments payable to
the Dlocese of San Bernardino f/b/o Holy Innocents Church.’

‘As of December 1, there will be no health care coverage for Father.
He is not ellglble for coverage under any diocesan plan. In any
event, he is entitled to his priest's pension at the age- of. 65.

If you have any questlons regardlng the foregoing, please let me
Know., - .

‘Very truly yours,

WILFRID C. LEMANN
U WCL/te
T, . :

\Eb: Reverend Hensignor Donald S. Webber, Chancellor and V.G.

Brennan-WOA 4000233



g

L

o

7 .
.. ,’;9’..’,4&..4‘

)
Lhanp ‘,i- h
.S 1 Py l. [ ] -

§
o__. SO,

Brennan-WOA 0000237




Brennan-WOA 0000238 ©



Laars E \.—.I.J.UJ-U\—J—.IIJ.I..I L N u.ru.v -’ l.\.n.l.‘\_-.l.l.)t

-PASTfﬁhXL(Hﬂ¢IER

.- THE TRIBUNAL

445 Emmgn STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA $4114-17%9 (415) 565:3690
March 16, 1989

‘-Most Reverend Phillip. F. Strahllng, D D.
Bishop of San Bernardino

1450 North D Street - . . ‘ . 1
‘San Bernardino CA’ '92405 L o ' g
X ’ A REDACTED |
.. Dear Blshop Strahllng, '. o o ) f

Slster Nancy Reynolds s. P., J.C. L., and I have been
‘approached by .and asked to represent her as
canonical advocates in the- matter of her relatlonshlp to the
Reverend Paeder Joseph Brennan, a prlest 0f the Diocese of San
Bernardino. Specifically, she is seeking financial support
-resultlng from the: two children born to her and Father Brennan

';_;k_m .. gaVe blrth four years ago to her first son,

H :» Father Brennan-has acknowledged his paternlty
"of thlS child and until recently had-been-providing both. .
"financial support "to the family and personal contact with the

child. 'He has since broken off all contact with-

P and thls has .caused the .child -emotional dlfflcultles
whlch are requlrlng profe551onal counselllng.

On March 13 of this year, ~gave blrth to her second'
son, . .~ Although Father Brennan is refusing at
this trme to acknowledge ‘his paternlty, witness testlmony
supports this fact; and medical testing will comnclusively
determlne that he 1s in fact the father of" thls child. ’

— T Lwas born W1th serlous blrth defects -~
whlch requlre constant. medlcal supervision; and he is not '
expected to live beyond a few months.’' In addltlon, since the
-child was porn by caesarian section, - o : was herself .
hospitalized: At this time, the medical costs are extremely
high; Father Brennan is provadlng no assistance to
‘financial or personal, at a time of. extreme. personal and .
emotional hardship. She has brought this matter to the attention
. of the Very Reverend Philip A.- Behan, your vicar general;

" however, - there has been no response or actlon on his part to
- assist T,

Slnée : and Father Brennan freely entered into this"
) relatlonshlp, both are equally respon51ble for its’ consequences. -’
¢ 1s seeking Father Brennan's acceptance .of his
 responsibility towards the children he hag fathered; dnd. it is
our desire that you as his bishop direct him to prOV1de this~
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" determined that the priest invol

—~ - N

Most Reverernd Phillip F. Strahling, D.D.

Page 2
- March 16, 1989 :
: ' " REDACTED :
support and yourself take the initiative to assist} -at
this time of extreme personally difficultys .
It is our wish as ./ - i's advocates to avoid the need

of seeking formal action in this matter.. In 1963, 'a case
involving similar circumstances was heard by the Roman Rota .
(coram Filipiak, 9 July 1963). ' In this case, which was upheld on
appeal in 1966 (coram De Jorio, 26 March 1969), the Rota : :
ved was responsible for the
support both of the mother and the child he fathered; and it was
further determined that the civil courts were to determine the
exact amount to be paid by this priest. e

We wish to avoid the need of a canonical and possibly a
civil action in order to seek a Jjust and proper resolution of
this tragic situation. Unfortunately, the circumstances of -
Father Brennan's relationship with are already well
" known; and scandal has most - likely already occurred. A civil or.

canonical action in this matter will only serve to embarrass
further all of the parties involved in this painful matter and
increase the scope of the scandal. We are appealing to you,

therefore, to take direct ‘and personal action in this matter and
to intercede in - .behalf. - :

. Both Sister Nancy Reynolds and I are available to assist in
any way possible in a just and equitable resoclution on this -

matter; and either of us can be reached through the offices of -
the Tribunal in San Francisco. ° ..

Thanking you for your careful coﬁsideratibn of this -
' sensitive matter, I am . - :

ce: Very Reverend Philip A. Behan, V.G. -
Reverend Paeder Joseph Brennan

'Sister Nancy Reynolds
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